FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

To: Los Angeles Police Department 555 Ramirez Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Date:

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008

....

Lab No. 41006015 S/D UJ QJ

V Communications Reference: Fax received 8/19/94

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMOCIDE

Specimens received: August 19, 1994

Specimens:

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Faxed list of shoe sales, received 8/19/94 from UMA Shoe Company

e covering evidence submissions to the Laborat

Agency submitting evidence	<u> </u>			Date
Los Ancele	REZ Street	🗆 FBI		
CCS Rom.	n=> Street	⊡ Fed Ø Loc		10-6-94 Laboratory#
ins And	AA Grain	yų roc	al or State	
Los Angeles	, CA 10012	Accepted by		BuFile #
		ficocpied by		100 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00
FAA	From UMACo	ðer		95A-HQ-1075008
uspect(s)	The state of the second s		Victim(s)	
ORANTHI	AL J. SIMPSON		N	Impson - V foldman - V
M. CONT. A. I.	0		NICOLE I	
			Konald C	nordman - V
)ffense	20 XXX		Place and date of offer	150
nency case #	pe	······	. <i>a A</i> ,	
94-0	8-1743/ al, or reason why expeditious			
ate of hearing, grand jury, tri	al, or reason why expeditious	handling is necess		
	220	na dina na katalan di katalan di ka rangkan dina katalan katalan di katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan kata	500 - 01	
	9/94	94 - BU		
	Providence Statistics	Report to be	directed to	
rev. exams this case	Evid. located	- Habour to be		
rev. exams this case	Evid. located Room # 337-2			
rev. exams this case 28 Yes ☐ No	Evid. located Room # 337.2			
rev. exams this case 28 Yes ☐ No	Room # 3372	C	ence to be returned to	
Prev. exams this case Bayes ☐ No	Evid. located Room # 332.2	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	hitor
Prev. exams this case 28 Yes ☐ No Copies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to	butor
Prev. exams this case B. Yes I No Copies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
rev. exams this case B Yes ☐ No Copies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
rev. exams this case X Yes II No opies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
rev. exams this case A Yes ☐ No opies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
rev. exams this case B Yes ☐ No Copies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
Prev. exams this case 28 Yes ☐ No Copies to	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
Prev. exams this case X Yes I No Copies to Brief Facts covering case	Room # 3372	Evic	ience to be returned to Mailed Back Picked Up by Contril	butor
Prev. exams this case PA Yes I No Copies to Brief Facts covering case	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back	butor
Prev. exams this case 25. Yes I No Copies to Brief Facts covering case Description of evidence	Room # 3372	Evic	ence to be returned to Mailed Back Picked Up by Contril Exams requested	
Prev. exams this case Prev. exams this case Prev. exams this case Copies to Copies to Brief Facts covering case Description of evidence AS	Room # 3372	<u>C</u> Evic	ience to be returned to Mailed Back Picked Up by Contril	

.

(This space for blocking)

 \odot

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

To: Los Angeles Police Department 555 Ramirez Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Date:

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 -44

Lab No. 41006017 S/D UJ QJ

Reference: UPS receit dated August 9, 1994

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMOCIDE

K35-K36 6 1/12/95

Specimens received:	August	9.	1994
mb a a vitra and a dama a dama a dama	*****	10000	

Specimens:

12

- K-35 Right BRUNI MAGLI "Lorenzo" style shoe, size 12, style number 36840.
- K-34 Right BRUNI MAGLI "Lyon" style shoe, size 9 1/2, style number 36540.

n or C n S	5 6 5
piece of Shodace to	10/12/94

Ь6 Ъ7С

Evidence Receipt (to be used in lieu of corsespon	ce covering evidence submissions to the Laborate	2
7-16 (Rev. 4-7-82)		

•

Agency submitting evidence Los Angele. 555 RAMIN	s Polica Dept Ez Street	☐ FBI ☐ Federal 戌 Local or State	Date 10-6-94 Laboratory#
Los Angeles Delivered by	, CA 70012	Accepted by	BuFile #
United PAI			95A-HQ-1075008
Suspect(s)	10.12 No. 10.10	Victim(s)	
ORANTHA	IL J. SIMPSON	Nicola	Simpson - V
2000-001 MAD	· · · ·	2. 04	Simpson - V Goldman - V
10		Konca	
Offense		Place and date of o	ffense
Homoc, s	o C	CA.	
000001 0000 #	8-17431	S	
Date of hearing, grand jury, tria	I, or reason why expeditious	handling is necessary	
9	194		
Prev. exams this case	Evid, located	Report to be directed to	
X Yes D No	Room # 337-2	<u>e.</u>	
Copies to		Evidence to be returned	to
oopies to	22	Malled Back	
		Picked Up by Co	ontributor

Description of evidence

PAIR of Bruno Magli Shoes

Exa	ms reque	sted
1000000		
	co	mpARISON
10000		

2

(This space for blocking)

25

22

3

Concernence of the

....

100

(Use reverse side if necessary for additional evidence)



1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

.

Date:

To: Los Angeles Police Department 555 Ramirez Street Los Angeles, California 90012

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 -

Lab No. 41006016 S/D UJ QJ

•

Reference: Communication received August 30, 1994

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMOCIDE

Specimens received: August 30, 1994

Specimens:

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Fax received 8/30/94 from UMA Shoe Company with list of stores and addresses

Evidence Receipt (to be used in lieu of correspon 7-16 (Rev. 4-7-82) · covering evidence submissions to the Laborat

Please	Fumish	Complete	Information
--------	--------	----------	-------------

i

Agency submitting evidence	$\mathbf{b} = \mathbf{o} \mathbf{I}$	28		Date
Los Angeles Y	olice Dipt	D FBI D Fed	5. S S	10-6-94 Laboratory #
Los Angeles 4 555 RAMIREZ	street		al or State	Laboratory #
Los Angeles, (Delivered by	2A 90012			
Delivered by		Accepted by		BuFile #
FAT FROM	UMA Co.			95A-HQ-1075008
Suspect(s)	allosa 23 neld Sectoredo 51	,	Victim(s)	
ORANTHAL	J. Simpson		Nicole Sin Ronald Go	mpson - V Idman - V
Offense			Place and date of offense	<u>.</u>
Homociea				
Agency case #	in second	20020	- CA.	
Agency case # 94-08- Date of hearing, grand jury, trial, or r	17431			
Date of hearing, grand jury, trial, or r	eason why expeditious ha	andling is necess	ary	
9/94	,			
Prev. exams this case	Evid, located	Report to be	directed to	
2 Yes D No	Room # 3372 C			
		1.10012		
Coples to		Evid	lence to be returned to	<u>.</u>
			Mailed Back	
Brief Facts covering case			Picked Up by Contribute	
۵ "				
Description of evidence			Exams requested	
AC: C	7 1 1 1	7	a	•1
AS; FAXED	tot list of	stoles	CompARIS	्र
	* House			
				· ·
ŝ.			16. AC10500	(This space for blocking)
				(this space for blocking)
			* -	
(Use reverse side if neces	sary for additional eviden	ce)		FBI/DOJ

84 01

2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

To: Los Angeles Police Department 555 Ramirez Street Los Angeles, California 90012

Date:

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 Lab No. 41018001 D

Reference: Communication received 10/14/94

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON; RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMOCIDE

QBT - Qgg and K37 **b**6 b7C

Specimens received: October 14, 1994

Specimens:

- Q-87 One 3 x 5 inch photograph, labeled P#1627, of dress, item #86
- $Q \rightarrow 88$ Four 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1623 through P#1626 of dress, item #86
- Q789 Five 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1628 through P#1632, of jeans, item #79
- Q-90 Twenty-one 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1154 through P1174, of jeans, item #79
- Q-91 Five 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1175 through P#1179, of white socks, item #80
- Q+92 Eighteen 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1180 through P#1197, of clothing item #81.

- Q^{-93} Six 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1198 through P#1203, of dress, item #86.
- Q-94 Three 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#1204 through P#1206 of underwear, item #87.
- Q-95 Seven 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#36 through P#42, of victim SIMPSON and adjacent tiled walkway
- Q=96 Thirteen 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#45 through P#57 of footwear impressions on tiled walkway.
- Q-97 Six 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#62 through P#67, of footwear impressions on steps
- Q^{-98} Three 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#70 through P#72, of steps
- Q-99 Twenty 3 x 5 inch photographs, labeled P#368 through P#386 and P#390, of footwear impressions on walkway
- K-37 Twenty five 3 x 5 inch photographs labeled P1040 through P1063, of PATAUGAS boots of victim GOLDMAN, European size 44, US size 11 item #78

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Date:

Los Angeles Police Department To: 555 Ramirez Street, SP. 270 Los Angeles, California 90012

200

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008

41019001 D/S UJ QJ Lab No.

Examination at Los Angeles Police Department Reference: September 1, 1994

94-08-17431 Your No.

ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; Re: NICOLE SIMPSON - VICTIM; RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIM; HOMOCIDE

Specimens received: September 1, 1994

Specimens:

- Q-100 Photographs of luminol processing of floor mat, item #33, on September 1, 1994 and accompanying photographic log.
- Color photographs of carpet and Leuco Crystal Violet Q-101 processing of floor mat, item #33, on September 1, 1994 and accompanying photographic log.

b6

b7C

0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 10/20/94

DATE:	,,	Re:
TO:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building	
	Department 103	
	210 West Temple Street	
	Los Angeles, California 90	012

ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

	Invoice of Contents		
Description of Contents:		FBI File#	95A-HQ-1075008
Report		Case#	40808026 S/D UJ 40817019 S UJ
			40829008 S UJ
048-077, 082, 083, 01	00, Q101 and K32 photographs	<u>.</u>	40912024 D QJ
			40920013 D QJ
		9-9-9	<u> 40923001 D QJ</u>
		37	40927003 S/D UJ
		Your#	-40929001 S UJ
		Return to	41006015 S/D UJ
Shipping#			41006016 S/D UJ
		Room	41006017 S/D UJ
SHIPPING METHODS		22. 19	41018001 D/S UJ
	5	Ем.	41019001 D/S UJ
Air Freight and Express Services		Mail Room:	1B327, TL 152
Overnight 0			
2-Day Standard Service		(registered m	ail)
Saturday Delivery	10-20-94	FMSS - Supp	ly Room, 18353
	125 0332 657	(not registered	d)
Economy (2-3 Days Service)	CARDON .		
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)	125 0332 641		
	Hazardous Materials Only		
Weight of Hazardous Materials: Packaged By			÷
Date			
All items listed above are contained in this package.			
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau con	amunication dated10/20/94		

FBI/DOJ

.

0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

DATE:	10/20/94	Re:
то:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103	
	210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90	012

ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

	Invoice of Con	ienis		18.
Description of Contents:			FBI File#	95А-НО-1075008-44
Ponort			~ "	40808026 S/D UJ // 40817019 S UJ
Report		đe.	Case#	40817019 5 00 40829008 S UJ
Q48-Q77, Q82, Q83, Q1	00 0101 and Ka	2 photographe		40912024 D OJ
	oo) gror and K	2 photographs		40920013 D QJ
				40923001 D QJ
				40927003 S/D TLT
			Your#	-40929001-S-UJ
	<u>6</u>	8 8 - 9	Return to	41006015 S/D UJ
Shipping#		erestatur	Retain to	41006016 S/D UJ
			Room	41006017 S/D UJ
SHIPPING METHODS			8	41018001 D/S UJ
			Ext	
Air Freight and Express Services			101124/2010/10 201	
Overnight			Mail Room: 1	B327, TL 152
			(registered mai	D)
2-Day Standard Service	4			
Saturday Delivery		L.	FMSS - Supply	Room, 1B353
			(not registered)	
Economy (2-3 Days Service)			5 din 6	
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)				
G10000024 460 52868 431245346969592400 124				
	Hazardous Mate	erials Only		
Weight of Hazardous Materials:				
Packaged By				
Signature				
Date				
All items listed above are contained in this package.				
75, 12/80		10/20/94		

12

(SHIPPING HOURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.)

FBI/DOJ

7-1	Rev.	?-21-91)	
-----	------	----------	--

ĥ	TOD P	
\wedge	BED BY	
dill.	LABORATORY A	

Mr Mr FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito	Date:	November 15, 1994 FEDERAL EXPRESS
	Criminal Courts Building Department 103		
	210 West Temple Street	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008
	Los Angeles, California 90012		40808026 S/D UJ QJ
		Lab No.	40817019 S UJ
			40829005 S UJ
			40912024 D QJ
			40920013 D QJ
Refere	nce: SEE REFERENCE BELOW		40923001 D QJ
			40927003 S/D UJ QJ
			40929001 S UJ
Your 1	No. 94-08-17431		41006015 S/D UJ QJ
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		41006016 S/D UJ QJ
Re:	ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT;		41006017 S/D UJ QJ
	NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN		41018001 D/S UJ QJ
	VICTIMS;		41019001 D/S UJ QJ
	HOMICIDE		41026003 S/D UJ QJ

Specimens received: August 19, 1994

Reference: Communications dated August 8, 1994, August 16, 1994, August 29, 1994, September 5, 1994, September 16, 1994, September 17, 1994, September 26, 1994 September 28, 1994 and October 26, 1994 and communication receipts dated August 19, 1994, August 30, 1994, August 9, 1994, October 14, 1994 and September 1, 1994

Specimens personally delivered by Detective Philip L. Vannatter on October 26, 1994, under cover of communication dated October 26, 1994 (41026003 S/D UJ QJ):

Q102 Jeans (#79)

957-19-1850-45

Q103 Dress (#86)

Q104 Glass microscope slide (#332)

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40808026 S/D UJ QJ:

Q8A-Q8C Containers

Q8B1

Glass microscope slide

Page 1 (5) MAIL ROOM This Peport Is

(over)

b6 b7С

b6

b7C

This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

Result of examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3 and October 20, 1994. A complete listing of submitted items can be found in those reports.

Bluish-black cotton fibers that are alike microscopically were found in specimens Q1, Q3, Q23 and Q27. These fibers could have originated from the same source. The source of these fibers is unknown to the Laboratory.

A blue cotton fiber microscopically like fibers found in specimen K19 was found in the Q7 specimen. While K19 cannot be eliminated as a possible source of the Q7 fiber, the commonness of this type of fiber limits its evidential value.

Off-white cotton fibers that appear "bloody" were found in or on specimens Q1/Q3, Q7, Q8 and Q47. These fibers are similar to fibers found in specimen K18. While K18 cannot be eliminated as a possible source of the off-white cotton fibers, the commonness of this type of fiber limits its evidential value.

A blue cotton fiber was found on the Q104 glass microscope slide. The source of this fiber could not be determined.

Other Laboratory examinations are in progress and you will be subsequently advised of their results and of the disposition of the submitted items.

Please call Supervisory Special Agent b6 (202) 324-4344, if you have any questions concerning the results of b7c examinations in this case.

Page 2 40808026 S/D UJ

Laboratory	#'s	40808026	S/D UJ	QJ	
		40817019			
		40829005	SUJ		
		40912024	D QJ		
		40920013	D QJ		
		40923001	DQJ		
		40927003	S/D UJ	QJ	
		40929001	SUJ		
		41006015	S/D UJ	QJ	
		41006016	S/D UJ	QJ	
		41006017	S/D UJ	QJ	
		41018001	D/S UJ	QJ	
		41019001	D/S UJ	QJ	
		41026003	S/D UJ	QJ (new case - list spec's	5)

Partial report

Result of Examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3 and October 20, 1994. A complete listing of submitted items can be found in those reports.

Bluish-black cotton fibers that are alike microscopically were found in specimens Q1, Q3, Q23 and Q27. These fibers could have originated from the same source. The source of these fibers is unknown to the Laboratory.

A blue cotton fiber microscopically like fibers found in specimen K19 was found in the Q7 specimen. While K19 cannot be eliminated as a possible source of the Q7 fiber, the commonness of this type of fiber limits its evidential value.

Off-white cotton fibers that appear "bloody" were found in or on specimens Q1/Q3, Q7, Q8 and Q47. These fibers are similar to fibers found in specimen K18. While K18 cannot be eliminated as a possible source of the off-white cotton fibers, the commonness of this type of fiber limits its evidential value.

A blue cotton fiber was found on the Q104 glass microscope slide. The source of this fiber could not be determined.

Other Laboratory examinations are in progress and you will be subsequently advised of their results and of the disposition of the submitted items.

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)	
	FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 10/26/94 26/94 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE b6 Laboratory Work Sheet b7C
'To	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Lab No. 41026003 S/D UJ QJ
Re	ference: Communication dated October 26, 1994
Yo	ur No.
Re	ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE
Spe on Q10 Q10 Q10	03 Dress (#86) 04 Glass microscope slide (#332) SUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40808026 S/D UJ
	9

e

3

41026003 5/0 UJQJ

Notes

QOBI renow-ted in permannel and photographed with pelanoid Q102 - Q103 - given to be photographed 10/26/94 Qioy - glass microscope slide with a blue coston floor (drynound) recidin double conditioned mailes marked #332 monted on new glass microscope slide Note - no match to K19 (40817019)

b6 b7С

[Results QB received in martia envilage]

Note: QB, Qloy and Kr (40000026) grents Variation



H10 24 013

·

2 E 15

na postava na ne 🔹			
RECORDED 9/16/94 xxx	FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN UNITED STATES DEPARTME Laboratory Work Sheet		
555	Angeles Police Department Ramirez Street, SP. 270	Date:	
Los	Angeles, California 90012	FBI File No.	95А-НО-1075008-43
		Lab No.	40912024 D QJ b6 b7C
Reference:	Letter dated September 5, 1	.994	
Your No.	94-08-17431		
NIC RON	NTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; OLE SIMPSON, ALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; OCIDE	K;	20 - K31 50/es to
Specimens receiv			
Civitano	U 2887 outsoles received f va Marche (MC), Italy , furth		

- K20 Left U 2887, size 42
- K21 Right U 2887, size 42
- K22 Left U 2887, size 43

K23 Right U 2887, size 43

- K24 Left U 2887, size 44
- K25 Right U 2887, size 44

(over)

K26	Left U 2887, size 45
K27	Right U 2887, size 45
K28	Left U 2887, size 46
K29	Right U 2887, size 46
K30	Left U 2887, size 47
K31	Right U 2887, size 47

8

.

×

.

Page 2 40912024 D QJ

74

Violation(s): HOM
Violation date:
Violation location:
Victim:
 SIMPSON, NICOLE
 GOLDMAN,
Subject:
 SIMPSON,

Lab No: 40912024 S City: LOS ANGELES, CA PD Form: LF 09-05-94 Bufile No: 95A-HQ-1075008 Contributors No:

Remarks:

Status 1		Stat	us 2	Sta	tus 3	Cate	egory: 2
frial Import	cance Do	oc\Sp	Complex	Volume	Await Ev		ed: 10-11-94
Ack Type: 7		Pri	ncipal U	nit:	SF	°00	UC
Examiner(s)	Symbols (L) (D)	Evid	20 • 643 - 2009 data metalogi 	Date Delv	Date Ret	Date	Partial/Final Date(s)
						1	
~				2 2) 			
Q	. к		Items	2 	Evider	nce ret:	
Resub? NO		Req	uest? N				
1993 - Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Mandala Maria Maria 1990 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 -		Req EXT	uest? N	0	Return	n No:	
Resub? NO Call when rea Latent? YES Previous Subr	nission(s)	Req EXT Q t	uest? N	0	Returr Print	n No:	
Resub? NO Call when rea Latent? YES Previous Subr 40829005 S UC LOS ANGI	ady? NO mission(s) J ELES	Req EXT Q t	uest? N abs? YE	io Is no	Return Print	No:A A QS 80-81	ssignment Card(s KS
Resub? NO Call when rea Latent? YES Previous Subr 40829005 S UJ LOS ANGI 40817019 S UJ	ady? NO mission(s) J ELES J	Req EXT Q t : CA C	uest? N abs? YE	IO IS NO ITEMS LF 08-29-	Return Print 94	n No:A A QS	ssignment Card(s
Resub? NO Call when rea Latent? YES Previous Subr 40829005 S UJ	ady? NO nission(s) J ELES J ELES	Req EXT Q t	uest? N abs? YE	io :s no ITEMS	Return Print 94	No:A A QS 80-81	ssignment Card(s KS

Parcel Method and No: Received In ECC: 09-12-94

	SFO,	$\mathbb{R}\mathbb{M}$	3266	Ъб
0.943 - P.042	ECC,	RM	3233	Ъ0 Ъ7С
27. 071082	-	RM		DIC
	WPC,	RM	3421	

10

RECOR 9/16/ XXX				b6 b7C
	Los Angeles Police Department 555 Ramirez Street	Date:		
50 32	Los Angeles, California 90012	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008	
		Lab No.	40920013 D QJ	
Reference:	Airbill dated 9/16/94			
Your No.	94-08-17431			
	ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMOCIDE			

Specimens received:	September	20,	1994
---------------------	-----------	-----	------

Specimens:

K32

8 X 10 photographs with subject and 8 X 10 photographs of enlargement of shoes of subject

K32 to 10/19/94

rtd 19

b6	
b70	ġ

•

Evidence Receipt (to be used in lieu of correspondence covering evidence submissions to the Laboratory) 7-16 (Rev. 4-7-82).

Please Furnish Complete Information

8

.

Agency submitting evidence	les Pelice Day	・ イ. ロ FBI ロ Federal 風 Local or State	Date 9-20-94 Laboratory # 40920013 D Q.J
Delivered by		ccepted by	BuFile #
FED Express	8		95A-HQ-1075008
Suspect(s) Suspect(s)		Victim(s)	mpson SomAis
Offense Honnucióe		Place and date of c	offense
Agency case # Date of hearing, grand jury, trial,	or reason why expeditious har	ndling is necessary	
Prev. exams this case ↓ Yes □ No	Evid. located Room # ごろりえ こ	Report to be directed to	
Copies to		Evidence to be returned	l to

and the second second

Contraction of the second

the turn a first of a first of the turn of turn of

.

.....

.

Description of evidence	Exams requested
Photographs	(INA CI NON
	(This space for blocking)
16	

AIRBILL 設理的 6303571293 USE THIS AIPPILL FOR SHIPMENTS WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL U.S.A. ALASKA USE THE WITEMATIONAL AR WAYDILL FOR SUPPLETTS TO PUERTO BICO AND AND HAWAD. ALL NOT US LOCATIONS PACKAGE RACKING NUMBER OUESTIONS? CALL 800-238-5355 TOLL FREE> 6303571293 2338M SENDER'S FEDERAL EXPRESS ACCOUNT NUMBER Date 1129-8632--16 4 Vour Phone Number (Very Important) PHILLIP VANNATTER (202) 324300 -70 ROOM 3372 C Company Department/Floor No FBI-JEH BUILDING Street Address OFIL' A/ ROLICE DEPT \$ 1 10TH ST. AND PENNSYLVANIA AVE 150 N LOS ANGELES ST State City Z/P Required LOS ANGELES 0 0 9 CA IF HOLD FOR PICK-UP, Print FEDEX Address Here Streat Address YOUR INTERNAL BILLING REFERENCE INFORMATION (optional) (First 24 characters will appear on lovaice.) State PAYMENT 1 Souder 2 Bit Recipient's FedEx Acct No Acct, No. Reg d. Fit in Account Number below 3 Bit 2rd Party Fortex Acct. No Fit in A sport Nichtan Balow (regid) City ZIPRegulied 4 But Credit Card Fan Credit Card No. below (regid. - Cash Exp. Date Acct./Credit Card N SERVICES DELIVERY AND SPECIAL HANDLING b WEIGHT Emp. No, Date ŝ Federal Express Use (Check services required) (Check only one box) Paur Cash Repelv Base Charges Priority Overnight Standard Ove Return Shopment HOLD FOR PICK-UP 1 WEEKDAY (Fill in Box H) { 'L or 31 SATURDAY here by nest buliness on ty by nelf boticest Ho Subscire defree Cho. To Chy To De 51 OTHER PACKAGING 11 D OTHER PACKAGING Declared Value Charge Street Address . 2 16 REDEX LETTER 2 WEEKDAY 56 FEDEX LETTER Other 1 **OFLIVER** 12 FEDEX PAK* 52 FEDEX PAK 3 SATURDAY (Fava charge Citv State Zip Other 2 13 FEDEX BOX 53 FEDEX BOX 4 DANGEROUS GOODS (Extra charge, Total Total **Received By:** 14 FEDEX TUBE 54 FEDEX TUBE 5 **Total Charges** X Economy Two-Day Government Overnight 6 DRY ICE Designed Goods Supports Declaration of DIM SHIPMENT(Chargoable Weight) Date/Time Received FedEx Employee Number REVISION DATE 6/92 PART #137204 FXEM 11/92 FORMAT #136 46 COVT 30 C ECONOMY 07129 Bir55 .. . × . - K J J ibs. All and a service for the service of 41 ACKAGE OTHER SPECIAL SERVICE 136 9 SATURDAY PICK-UP Recented D 1991-97 FEDE 80 TWO-DAY in Mary Rec.in Stoo 3" Droo Box PRINTED 12 HOLIDAY DELIVERY (Barcies) 412 B,S.C - Release Signature: "Declared Value Limit \$500 Electrony commissions may be follow as some a reas -Col Si 5 Stat CARTER STORES 1 4 4 M

9/1	ORDED 9/94	FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN UNITED STATES DEPARTME		
XXX		Laboratory Work Sheet		
To:	Los	Angeles Police Department	Date:	
2026	·555	Ramirez Street, SP. 270 Angeles, California 90012		
	200	ingered, carrotinia soors	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008
			Lab No.	40923001 D QJ
Refere	ence:	Air bill dated 9/17/94		

- <u>-</u>

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMOCIDE

K33-K34 and K/5 to

b6 b7C

Specimens received: September 23, 1994

Specimens:

20 20 One pair (1) U 2887 outsoles received from S.I.L.G.A. GOMMA, Civitanova Marche (MC), Italy, further described as follows:

- K33 Left U 2887, size 46
- K34 Right U 2887, size 46

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Five (5) page computer printout, distributors

RECO 9/27 XXX		FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN Laboratory Work Sheet			27/94]	Ь6 b7С
То:	555	Angeles Police Department Ramirez Street, SP. 270 Angeles, California 90012	Date:				
	200	ingeles, callfornia 90012	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1	075008		
			Lab No.	40927003	S/D UJ	QJ	87.
Referenc	e:	Receipt dated 9/26/94					
Your No	re re	94-08-17431				٠	

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON - VICTIM; & DONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIM; HOMICIDE

Re 10

Specimens received: September 27, 1994

Specimens:

Q82 - Q83 Two (2) color photographs and negatives -relating -to victim "Nicole Simpson"

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF THE CORONER

ACKNOWLEDGMENT RECEIPT FOR AUTOPSY NEGATIVE

	/		Lower right	10
ISE N	UMBER <u>94,513</u> R of Negatives Z	CORONERS	DENTIFICATION #	
OMBE	R OF NEGATIVESZ		VG AGENCY PISI	
ate _	Released by	Agency	Released to	Аделсу
26		LAF	<u>75</u>	FBI
107			· ·	
21		·FBI		FBR
<i></i>				·
		<u>· </u>		
			2	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		1-12	Not the second second	
- Norma				
20,213				
- 10-10	a state			
1000	A			ang an a af f na sa

Ъ6 Ъ7С 7-2

(Rev. 2	2-21-91)			
*	RECORDED 12/8/94	FEDERAL BUREAU OF I UNITED STATES DEPARTM Laboratory Work Sheet		Ъ6 Ь7С
	Crim 210	Honorable Lance A. Ito minal Courts Building West Temple Street Angeles, California 900ø12	Date: FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 - Lab No. 41201032 S UJ	
	Reference:	Communication dated Decemb	er 1, 1994	25
	Your No.	940817431		
	NICC	NTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; DLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDM ICIDE	AN - VICTIMS;	
	Specimens recei	ived: December 1, 1994		
	Specimens December	s personally delivered by Mr 1, 1994:	s on	Ъ6 Ъ7С
	K37	Head hair sample from 349)	(Item number	ŝ
	K38	Head hair sample from	Item number 350)	
	K39	Head hair sample from	Item number 351)	8
	K40	Head hair sample from 352)	(Item number	
	K41	Head hair sample from	(Item number 353)	
	K42	Head hair sample from MARK	VANNAMER FUIRMAN (Item number 354)	
	K43	Head hair sample from MARK	FUHRMAN (Item number 355)	
	K44	Head hair sample from	Ttem number 356)	

Ì

Page 1

K45

Head hair sample from

b6 b7C

(Item number 357)

(over)

K46	Head hair sample from MICHELE KESTLER (Item number 358)
K47	Head hair sample from (Item number 359)
K48	Head hair sample from (Item number 360) b6 b7c
K49	Head hair sample from (Item number 361)
K50	Head hair sample from Item number 362)
K51	Head hair sample from (Item number 363)
K52	Head hair sample from (Item number 364)
K53	Dog hair sample - CHACHI (Item number 365)
K54	Dog hair sample - KATO (Item number 366)

Page 2 41201032 S UJ

5

Laboratory # 41201032

.....

1

.....

(nextpage)

Lab # 41201032 Notes (contid) Kyz ' Libelobbi whoto J3" gray hhis is sape C- This /class / points 16 / inner delipson Surface gel? 2.5 hdy C- Gras fian / moderation callular caasereds / and small (are) / fro: specie to (R/S) - Absent to prace clears to de (grow har) Ky3 ! Br Cohhi wheats 12" fine graybrown this in saple 25/1 C- Med thk / clear / med portroson / minor dela farr (P/s) C- Gran fie / patchiers and streeting / medial aparoess M- Absent to trace clan and darks Kyy : Okbr cohni what's 14" grave have in saple 2slides) C- Med the /clear/inver debis good / swiface gel -spran ? /prot ste (19/5) C- Gras red / Long " alumpions" / streaking / overids able (blin - ro and) m - Abscut to trace clear Kys ! Br. cohi L 3/2" w/works islies) c= Med the / char/ prot ned / baping / nod. cooseres (14/3) C- Gran fine/dess. und le buy / fii spone / streaking m. Absent to die de (dark hair only) K46 : Orangered Cohhi 14" surfacegel? - black noots - grey nots -Zolido) C- This /prot promite / separation / mer delipso- / looping (R/2) C- Gras pia /v. huy for /one-de spone M - Absort to trace dk (grenter) to dive dk. Ky7 : Black his Mahas w/wets 23" Estides) C. Med the / coase / met red to grant / miner deling and / hooting Trys) C. Gras red / des. v. hung / hung patching / and - fissi sponse m. Absent to dis de/clace (next page)

(2 shidea) Solides KSS - Black dayheis - not specification clarach 35/123 Kry. White / then / bound as heirs not spenfrully char. Zskidus . Zslides 1201032 Had ·25/125) Notes least & 3stile) (1/2) (1,2) (4) (24) Note: no his liter above tens as victim/ crize sure itens K52. ! De br Northin w/mosts and without 5-KSS K40 ! Blandy by CONKI & 14" w/roots Kyg ! Black to grang Nit (colors & 4" (w/meth) C- Mid to thick / mar deli good / varia c- Brus not / promit choping /our stad entit / Par - could sprace C- Med 422/clear/prom. protuinen / mor deti fair m - Assent to cart de lanon med) C- had the / clear / conse / prot red / loopis C- bran file / one-rided / deva. much / madrid courses : / fusi - provides instructe (lown file / due und / out de and fai spage C- Thin / prot site / worderhit foring promisedered C. Mcd. Hat / clear/innor detic good 3- Abrent to discost and char M- Abrent m - Abi + die de to codide BIK NO his wheats (short) gray block about c- Como fre / partiching 1 / ovards numer (black) / pair some / den . 1 hy m- Absent to dive cheve and de. Br - gray COLL 1/200 to 1 4" (mostly sour) mechanial builds (perm?) 501ちまくみ やうち

hotes

Dog him comparisons

Q1 = couple dog Fir han's like KSY - KATO Q3c - white fur hairs like KSY (one with root) Q7a - black aining him (noriset) \$/d KJI - Chechi (slightly differ. sicola) Q7b - white dag hair (dark tip) \$/d KJI - Chechi (v. smile i have ar) Q7b - white dag hair (dark tip) klee KJY - Kasta No dag hairs like KS3 in debro from Goldman / Nicolei clothing (see Q2r) No dag hairs like KS3 on /in items for kmit hat. Dog hairs di Q3Y- (althebric bag) valithes KS3 - KJY (see other notes)

Los Angeles Police Departm	IF EVIDENCE CONT., COMPLETE SHADED . TNLY, IF NOT	EVID. CONT, COMPLETE ENTIRE FORM.
PROPERTY REPORT	AND STALLES AND STALLES	NEVID." STOFFERING RINCLOR (NO. SEITERIN
Page 70-10.01.0 (R.8/89)	NARC FIREARM WARE MONEY S	
ATE PROPERTY BKD. DATE PROPERTY BKD. II-30-94 1600 11-30-94 RESIDENCE ADDRESS	IF RELATED TO PREVIOUSLY BOOKED EVIDENCE, ORIG. EVID. BKD. (14 TAS LOSE OWNLETE BARE NEWST) SIMPSON, NILOLE	$\frac{10}{6-12-94}$
RESIDENCE ADDRESS	ARRESTEE D EVID. CONT OF ARREST REPORT	CW88E
Š	SIMPSON, ORENTHAL J	SKG. #
- DECEASED	VICTIM DEVIC CONT. OF PIR (IF NO ARRESTEE)	× ×
BESTOFNOE ADDRESS	STRESON, NILOLE	B
		B
AREA OR CITY, & DATE CRIME OCCUR. TYPE OF PREMISES	DEPT. EMPLOYEE IF 600KB ID SERIAL NO. D	IVISION IF EIREARM CRTE CHECKS: AFS NCIC YES NO YES NO
IS THIS STOLEN PROPERTY? PROBABLE CRIME	DATE: & TIME PROP. TAKEN INTO POLICE CUSTODY -LOCATION-	
< IS THIS FOUND PROPERTY? DATE & TIME FOUND PROPERTY DISCO		RD, OR CITY IF OUTSICE
NO PROP. BKD. AT	I NOTIFICATIONS - PERSES & IKIIS I CONNECTIN	G REPORTS - TIPE & DR
TINVESTIGATIVE UNIT RHD Use Of Evidence Continuation: Lise only with Arrest Po		Death, Prop Same DR
Ose of Effectice Conditionation. Use only with Arrest A	port or, if no Arrest Report, with PIR. Do not use if evi- rrest face sheet (or PIR face sheet, if no arrest) and forw	dence is related to previously booked ard with evidence.
1. CIRCUMSTANCES (WHERE HUND, BY WHON, HOW HARKED, ETC.) EXPLAN IF 10.10	KOT ISSUED. SIVE RESULTS OF CRT CHEXS' ON FIREARMS.	
ITEM QUAN	I SCHUL HUNSERS, AND OTHER TOPRETY, IF RELIED TO PRETYOSLY BID. ENDERG: STAT WITH	RET SERVERIAL REW LUNGER) R. SIZE, INSCRIPTION, CALIBER, ETCL.IF.
NO. ABTICLE DRUG	ter base with the first state of the second st	bh
349 - Head Hair Exemplar coll	ected tran	(1-17-9 Y,
ತೆಹಿಂದ ಆಯ್.		
350 - Head Hair Exemplar coll	ected from 11-	-18-94.
RC C		
351 - Head Hair Exemplar colle	uched from 11.	-17-94.
1		non and an article " and an and a state of the second second second second second second second second second s
352 - Head Hair Exemplar coll	· · · · · · ·	11-21-84
Ine - Head Hair exemplar coll	Ecite O Score	11-21-94.
353 - Head Hair Exemplas - coll	icted trom	21-94.
Сила	······································	N (MARK) N (MARK) T()
# 354 - Head Hair Exemplas coll	ected from Phil VanAtter	11-21-94.
	۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵ ۵۵	
188 355 - Head Hair Exemplar coll	ected from Mark Enhrance	11-21-94.
18 - Flord man stracking - Con		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
356 - Hend Hair Exemplas coll	ected trom	21-94.
357 - Head Hair Exemplar 101	lected from	11-21-94.
	and the second sec	
358 - Head Hair Exemplar col	lected from Michale Kestle	r 11-21-94.
	as a surface of Manage of a surface	
		11-21-94.
: 359 - Head Hair Exemplas col	lected trom	11-21-14.
SUPERVISOR/INVESTIGATING OFFICER	TESTING SERIAL NO. WITNESSING OFFICER	SERIAL NO.
Preliminary Drug Test	COURT NO. ITEMS SEIZED PURSUANT TO W	28aNT (4/540 90) D6
ch Warrant Inf	COURT NO. ITEMS SEIZED PURSUANT TO WA	
SERIAL NO. 10.10 REF	ORTING EMPLOYEE(S) SERIAL NO. OV. DETAIL	PERSON REPORTING [SEAULE]
	SID Gim.	x

Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>	PROPERTY REPORT	DR NO. 94-08-17431
NO. ARTICLE SERIAL NO/TYP		MISCCOLOR, SIZE, ETC.
360 - Head Hair Exemplas -	- collected from	11-21-94.
361 - Head Hair Exemplar	collected from	ן
862 - Head Hair Examplar.	- collected from	11-28-94.
63 - Head Hair Exemplar.	- collected from	11-30-94.
364 - Head Hair Exemplar		<u>((-30-94</u> .
		a dog, 11-30-94.
	lected from Kinto, a	
All above listed except iten	itens were collected by #360 which was colle	Criminalist be cted by Crim. Raquel be
	+1, from which items # 349 - rater, 555 Raniver St. 50.2	1362 were collected, were 170, at time of collection.
ا دىمىن ا	ocated at what station.	behavel and
	office. Both dogs were loc	and at the residuce at
360 N. Rockingha	ENIDENCE, CONTACT R	(HD Jann Atter)
CLASSIFICATIONS OF BOOKED PROPE Evidence - Items which are, or may be, related		
WHO TO BOOK PROPERTY TO: Evidence - 1. If related to previously books numbers in sequence.) 2. If not related to or victim, book to owner or possessor. 5. If Non-Evidence - 1. Book to owner. 2. If own	ed evidence, book to same person or firm as on previously booked evidence, book to arrestee. 1, 2, 3, and 4 do not apply, book to Department en ership cannot be determined, book to finder.	original report. (Use original DR and continue item . 3. If no arrestee, book to victim, 4. If no arrestee nployee. y is unknown, book it to the registered owner. When
are required if the evidence is narcotics or fi If the Property Report is an evidence con Report (or PIR if no Arrest Report), and forw	ensure that the correct property information is f rearms, or if blood or urine is booked within O-VE tinuation page of an Arrest Report or PIR, stap rard with evidence.	forwarded with the evidence. (Two copies of reports 3.) se the Property Report on top of the related Arrest hould be that of the arrestee to whom the evidence
 Reporting more than one license plate ((or set of plates) requires a separate complete 	ety and distributed separately when: evidence. ary victim (listed at top) of a multiple victim PIR. or set of plates). One plate may be reported us blete Property Report and a separate Vehicle DR n ermines that a separate complete Property Rep	sing the combined procedure. Each additional plate number. ort would be a more expeditious means of booking
addition to that distribution, forward one co * R & I CMRS (with ADRIS print out) if there	(Record Unit): Distribute the Property Report py of the Property Report independently as follow e is no crime report involved; i.e., if the report is a sor, if a firearm is booked. Forward this copy with	combined arrest/evidence.

0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

DATE:	12/13/94	Re:
TO:	The Honorable Lance A. I Criminal Courts Building	to
	Department 103 210 West Temple Street	
	Los Angeles, California	90012

ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Invoice of Contents			
Description of Contents:		FBI File# 95A-HQ-1075008	<u>-</u> 4
REPORT		Case# 41201032 S UJ	
12 12 13			ь6 -b7С
12-13-94		Your# 94-08-17431	
125 Ø376 836	心	Return to	
Shipping#		Room <u>393)</u> ть <u>.</u> Ext. <u>4344</u>	10
Air Freight and Express Services		Mail Room: 1B327, TL 152	
Overnight		(registered mail)	
2-Day Standard Service	scoren	FMSS - Supply Room, 1B353	
Saturday Delivery		(not registered)	
Economy (2-3 Days Service)		(not registered)	
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)			
Hazardous Materials Only			
Weight of Hazardous Materials:			
Packaged By Signature			
Date			
All items listed above are contained in this package.		38	
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communication dated12/13/94			
(1) (SHIPPING HOURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.)		FBI/DOJ	Ъ6 Ъ70
7-1 (R.v. 2-21-91)





b6

b7C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION¹ -WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103	Date:	January 5, 1995 FEDERAL EXPRESS
210 West Temple Street	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008
Los Angeles, California 90012		40808026 S/D UJ QJ
ander and an	Lab No.	40817019 S UJ
		40829005 S UJ
		40912024 D QJ
		40920013 D QJ
Reference: SEE REFERENCE BELOW		40923001 D QJ
		40927003 S/D UJ QJ
		40929001 S UJ
Your No. 94-08-1,7,431		41006015 S/D UJ QJ
(1)		41006016 S/D UJ QJ
Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT;		41006017 S/D UJ QJ
NICOLE 'SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN		41018001 D/S UJ QJ
VICTIMS;		41019001 D/S UJ QJ
HOMICIDE		41026003 S/D UJ QJ

Specimens received: August 19, 1994

Reference: Communications dated August 8, 1994, August 16, 1994, August 29, 1994, September 5, 1994, September 16, 1994, September 17, 1994, September 26, 1994 September 28, 1994, October 26, 1994 and December 23, 1994 and communication receipts dated August 19, 1994, August 30, 1994, August 9, 1994, October 14, 1994 and September 1, 1994

	personally delivered by Supervisory Special Agent on December 23, 1994 (41223015 S UJ):
K59	Hair sample from mustache (glass microscope slide)
.K60	Hair sample from goatee (glass microscope slide)
K61	Fabric sample from #27 cap (glass microscope slide)
K62	Stitching thread from #9 glove (glass microscope slide)
K63	Stitching thread from #37 glove (glass microscope slide) $(57 - 7^{-1}) - 177 - 477$ b6 b7c
Page 1	(over)
MAIL RO	This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

Result of examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3, October 20, November 15 and December 13, 1994. For a complete listing of the submitted items, please refer to those reports.

No hairs microscopically like those comprising specimens K59 and K60 were found on or in items previously submitted from the crime scene, victims or on the leather glove recovered at the O. J. SIMPSON residence.

Blue cotton fibers microscopically like those found in specimen K19 (GOLDMAN jeans) were found in specimens Q1, Q20, Q21 and Q23. While K19 cannot be eliminated as a possible source of the above-mentioned fibers, the common nature of this type of fiber limits its evidential value. It is noted that specimens Q20, Q21 and Q23 represent debris removed from the clothing of RONALD GOLDMAN.

Brown cashmere fibers microscopically like those comprising the lining of the leather glove recovered from the crime scene (Item #37) and the lining of the leather glove recovered from the O. J. SIMPSON residence (Item #9) were found in specimens Q8 (knit hat) and Q23 (GOLDMAN shirt). These fibers could have originated from either glove. It is noted that the left glove (Item #37) and the right glove (Item #9) are alike with respect to color, design, size, construction and fiber composition, and could be a matching pair.

.

.

Brown wool fibers, white wool fibers and black wool fibers were found in specimens Q4 and Q5 (40808026). These fibers are microscopically like wool fibers comprising the brown and white "Glenbrook" cap (Q61/Item #27) and, accordingly, could have originated from the cap. It is noted that specimens Q4 and Q5 represent debris removed from the "Glenbrook" cap.

Other Laboratory examinations are in progress and you will be subsequently advised of their results and of the disposition of the submitted items.

as I

Page 2 40808026 S/D UJ Laboratory #'s 40808026 S/D UJ QJ 40817019 S UJ 40829005 S UJ 41201032 S UJ 41223015 S UJ

Partial report

Result of Examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3, October 20, November 15 and December 13, 1994. For a complete listing of the submitted items, please refer to those reports.

No hairs microscopically like those comprising specimens K59 and K60 were found on or in items previously submitted from the crime scene, victims or on the leather glove recovered at the O. J. SIMPSON residence.

Blue cotton fibers microscopically like those found in specimen K19 (GOLDMAN jeans) were found in specimens Q1, Q20, Q21 and Q23. While K19 cannot be eliminated as a possible source of the above-mentioned fibers, the common nature of this type of fiber limits its evidential value. It is noted that specimens Q20, Q21 and Q23 represent debris removed from the clothing of RONALD GOLDMAN.

Brown cashmere fibers microscopically like those comprising the lining of the leather glove recovered from the crime scene (Item #37) and the lining of the leather glove recovered from the O. J. SIMPSON residence (Item #9) were found in specimens Q8 (knit hat) and Q23 (GOLDMAN shirt). These fibers could have originated from either glove. It is noted that the left glove (Item #37) and the right glove (Item #9) are alike with respect to color, design, size, construction and fiber composition, and could be a matching pair.

Brown wool fibers, white wool fibers and black wool fibers were found in specimens Q4 and Q5 (40808026). These fibers are microscopically like wool fibers comprising the brown and white "Glenbrook" cap (Q61/Item #27) and, accordingly, could have originated from the cap. It is noted that specimens Q4 and Q5 represent debris removed from the "Glenbrook" cap.

Other Laboratory examinations are in progress and you will be subsequently advised of their results and of the disposition of the submitted items.

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)

RECORDED

12/27/94

FEDE	RAL BUI	REAU OF	INVES	TIG	ATION
UNITED	STATES	DEPART	MENT	OF	JUSTICE

12/23/94

Ь6 Ь7С

3

Ъ6 Ъ7С

Laboratory Work Sheet

Date:

To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito		
	Criminal Courts Building		
	Department 103		14
	210 West Temple Street	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008 -41
	Los Angeles, CA 90012		
		Lab No.	41223015 S UJ

Reference: Communication dated December 23, 1994

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

•

Specimens received: December 23, 1994

Specimens:

	Specimens personally delivered by SSA <u>from LAPD Crime-Bab</u> on December 23, 1994:
K59	Hair sample from mustache (glass microscope slide)
K60	Hair sample from goatee (glass microscope slide)
K61	Fabric sample from #27 cap (glass microscope slide)
K62	Stitching thread from #9 glove (glass microscope slide)
K63	Stitching thread from #37 glove (glass microscope slide)

Ku2/K63 10 12/23 12/23

41223015 Laberon 12/20/94 - LAPD arine Lab #27 ku- brown/bb=k/white work (Brow/white cap) Qy (40808026) - fiber /1/29 Q5 (40808026) - 11 11 11 Ros from glore hus (right and left) which fibes taken as defores forglared (cashnere fibes) - Note ! fibes on hat / Goldman's shift also Motch glores glore kno (water) atober mansupreakly (thread)

41223015 545 12/20/94 - Laberson LAPD coine Lubs (Hens delivered to LAPD by) Mustache (fake) recid w / goater, spirit gum and adherive (KS9) #1 remover in scaled rip lock buy nohoislike #19#2 on premiers stedes for Sample removed and slide prepared. (hunder hair) anne siche/ history # 2 Goater (fake) rec'd as indicated above - suple removed Koo and known filer slide preserved (human havin) he examples spirit-gum / remover **b**6 b7C SENIOR INVESTIGATOR MAJOR CRIMES INVESTIGATIONS SECTION BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CRIMINAL COURTS BUILDING 210-WEST TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 213 • 974 • 3643 24-HR: 213 • 974 • 3607 GIL GARCETTI . DISTRICT ATTORNEY . LOS ANGELES COUNT Ken 427 Brown and tom had "Glanbrook" size 6 1/4 - knowed sample nounted ... in brown paper bag Repard glove - leather (brown) living is learthed fabric (brown). Kor rsealed enderes stitching at opening of glove hand seven - doubled up 2 ply 2 thirt ... york (thread) - forget appears machine made "exits" observed on 3 love. bag ... Sample of thread from finger no write d (Kos)#37. Lf+ had glove -lently (brow) lines is britted fabric (brown) stitching is like #9 - general appearance like #9 appear to be a in poper bay motch to #9 "ARIS 100% cashnere lined size XL made in Philippini

0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 29535 1/5/95 ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; DATE: Re: NICOLE SIMPSON AND The Honorable Lance A. Ito RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; TO: Criminal Courts Building HOMICIDE Department 103 H 210 West Temple Street S Los Angeles, California 90012 05 ŝ ICT 14 Ph N. 6 Invoice of Contents 95A-HQ-1075008 -4 Description of Contents: FBI File# 40808026 S/D UJ REPORT 40817019 S UJ Case# 40829005 S UJ 40912024 D QJ 40920013 D QJ 40923001 D QJ 40927003 S/D UJ Your# 40929001 S UJ 41006015 S/D UJ Return to 41006016 S/D UJ Shipping# 393 Room 94-08-17431 SHIPPING METHODS 4344 Ext. Air Freight and Express Services Mail Room: 1B327, TL 152 Overnight (registered mail) 257 6449 547 1826 2-Day Standard Service FMSS - Supply Room, 1B353 Saturday Delivery (not registered) Economy (2-3 Days Service) Deferred (4-5 Days Service) Hazardous Materials Only _____ Weight of Hazardous Materials: Packaged By _____ Signature ж. Date All items listed above are contained in this package. 1/5/95 A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communication dated **b6** b7C (4)(SHIPPING HOURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.) FBI/DOJ

-21-91)	LABORATORY 1 - Mr.
	FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
CO.44. (C.7. SADA)	e Honorable Lance A. Ito iminal Courts Building
Dep 210	partment 103 0 West Temple Street FBIFile No. 95A-HQ-1075008 s Angeles, California 90012
	Lab No. 41201032 S UJ
Reference:	Communication dated December 1, 1994
Your No.	940817431
NIC	ENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; COLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS;
HOI	MICIDE
×	
	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994:
Specime	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on
Specime Decembe	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number
Specime Decembe K37	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number 349)
Specime Decembe K37 K38	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number 349) Head hair sample from (Item number 350)
Specime Decembe K37 K38 K39	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number 349) Head hair sample from (Item number 350) Head hair sample from (Item number 351) Head hair sample from (Item number .//
Specime Decembe K37 K38 K39 K40	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number 349) Head hair sample from (Item number 350) Head hair sample from (Item number 351) Head hair sample from (Item number 351) Head hair sample from (Item number 351)
Specime Decembe K37 K38 K39 K40 K41	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number 349) Head hair sample from (Item number 350) Head hair sample from (Item number 351) Head hair sample from (Item number 351) Head hair sample from (Item number 353) Head hair sample from PHIL VANNATTER (Item number
Specime Decembe K37 K38 K39 K40 K41 K41 K42	ns personally delivered by Mrs. on r 1, 1994: Head hair sample from (Item number 349) Head hair sample from (Item number 350) Head hair sample from (Item number 351) Head hair sample from (Item number $\frac{1}{352}$) Head hair sample from (Item number 353) Head hair sample from PHIL VANNATTER (Item number 354)

N. COMPANY

22	
K45	Head hair sample from (Item number 357)
K46	Head hair sample from MICHELE KESTLER (Item number 358)
K47	Head hair sample from (Item number 359)
K48	Head hair sample from [Item number 360]
K49	Head hair sample from (Item number 361)
K50	Head hair sample from Item number 362)
K51	Head hair sample from (Item number 363)
K52	Head hair sample from (Item number 364)
K53	Dog hair sample - CHACHI (Item number 365)
K54	Dog hair sample - KATO (Item number 366)

Result of examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3, October 20 and November 15, 1994. For a complete listing of submitted items, please refer to these reports.

No head hairs microscopically like those found in specimens K37 through K52 were found on or in items previously submitted from the victims, crime scene and from specimens Q1 and Q3 (FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3, and November 15, 1994). A light brown, artificially treated head hair exhibiting Caucasian characteristics was found on specimen Q19 (40808026). A dyed head hair fragment was also found on specimen Q15. This hair and fragment are dissimilar to specimens K1, K4, K40 through K46 and K48 through K50.

White dog hairs microscopically like those found in specimen K54 were found in specimens Q1, Q3, Q7, Q8, Q20, Q21, Q23, Q24 and Q25 (FBI Laboratory number 40808026 S/D UJ QJ). These hairs could have originated from the same source as the K54 dog hairs. A black fur hair microscopically like those found in specimen K53 was found in specimen Q25. This hair could have originated from the same source as the K53 dog hairs. A black animal hair that exhibits both similarities and

Page 2 41201032'S UJ (over)

b6 b7С differences to hairs found in specimen K53 was found in the Q7 specimen. No conclusion could be reached as to whether or not this hair could have originated from the same source as the K53 dog hairs.

It is noted that dog hairs do not possess enough individual unique microscopic characteristics to identify them to a particular dog to the exclusion of other similar dogs.

Other Laboratory examinations are in progress and you will be subsequently advised of their results and of the disposition of the submitted items.

Please call Supervisory Special Agent (202) 324-4344, if you have any questions concerning the results of examinations in this case.

Page 3 41201032 S UJ Ъ6 Ъ7С Laboratory # 41201032 S UJ

Final report

Result of Examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3, October 20 and November 15, 1994. For a complete listing of submitted items, please refer to these reports.

No head hairs microscopically like those found in specimens K37 through K52 were found on or in items previously submitted from the victims, crime scene and from specimens Q1 and Q3 (FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, October 3, and November 15, 1994). A light brown, artificially treated head hair exhibiting Caucasian characteristics was found on specimen Q19 (40808026). A dyed head hair fragment was also found on specimen Q15. This hair and fragment are dissimilar to specimens K1, K4, K40 through K46 and K48 through K50.

White dog hairs microscopically like those found in specimen K54 were found in specimens Q1, Q3, Q7, Q8, Q20, Q21, Q23, Q24 and Q25 (FBI Laboratory number 40808026 S/D UJ QJ). These hairs could have originated from the same source as the K54 dog hairs. A black fur hair microscopically like those found in specimen K53 was found in specimen Q25. This hair could have originated from the same source as the K53 dog hairs. A black animal hair that exhibits both similarities and differences to hairs found in specimen K53 was found in the Q7 specimen. No conclusion could be reached as to whether or not this hair could have originated from the same source as the K53 dog hairs.

It is noted that dog hairs do not possess enough individual unique microscopic characteristics to identify them to a particular dog to the exclusion of other similar dogs.

Other Laboratory examinations are in progress and you will be subsequently advised of their results and of the disposition of the submitted items. 7-1 (Rev. 2 21-91)

(J	-FB-I-	<u></u> S.
	LABORATORY	1.
S. Baller . No.	TADANATANA	

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 - Mr.

b6

b7C

1 - Mr.

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

		Date:	January 13, 1995
	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103		FEDERAL EXPRESS
	210 West Temple Street	ERI Ella No	95A-HQ-1075008
	Los Angeles, California 90012	PDI Pho Ro.	40808026 S/D UJ QJ
	Hoo magereo, ourriorniu soord	Lab No.	40817019 S UJ
		140 110.	40829005 S UJ
			40912024 D QJ
			40920013 D QJ
Referen	ce: SEE REFERENCE BELOW		40923001 D QJ
			40927003 S/D UJ QJ
			40929001 S UJ
Your No	o. 94-08-17431		41006015 S/D UJ QJ
	0		41006016 S/D UJ QJ
	ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT;		41006017 S/D UJ QJ
	NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN	. 	41018001 D/S UJ QJ
	VICTIMS;		41019001 D/S UJ QJ
	HOMICIDE		41026003 S/D UJ QJ
			41201032 S UJ
	τ.		41114001 S/D UJ QJ
			41216001 S/D UJ QJ
			41223015 S UJ .
			50109002 S UJ
			50110004 S/D UJ QJ

Specimens received: November 14, 1994

Reference: Communications dated August 8, 1994, August 16, 1994, August 29, 1994, September 5, 1994, September 16, 1994, September 17, 1994, September 26, 1994, September 28, 1994, October 26, 1994, December 1, 1994, December 23, 1994, January 5, 1995 and January 10, 1995 and communication receipts dated August 19, 1994, August 30, 1994, August 9, 1994, October 14, 1994 and September 1, 1994

Specimens received November 14, 1994 Federal Express #6303571234 (41114001 S/D UJ QJ):

Q105-Q116 Twelve (12) color photographs of footwear impressions

- Q117-Q146 Thirty (30) color photographs of general crime scene and footwear impressions
- Q147 Black/White photograph of sidewalk depicting footwear impressions

Enclosure (over) Page 1 (5)MAIL ROOM This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

Specimens received November 7, 1994 Field Exam (41216001 S/D UJ QJ):

- Q148 White bloodstained envelope containing eyeglasses and bearing footwear impressions (Item number 39)
- K55 Left Reebok shoe, size 12, belonging to ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON (Item number 18)
- K56 Right Reebok shoe, size 12, belonging to ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON (Item number 18)
- K57 Left Pataugas boot, size 11, belonging to RONALD GOLDMAN (Item number 78)
- K58 Right Pataugas boot, size 11, belonging to RONALD GOLDMAN (Item number 78)

Specimens personally delivered by _____ on January 9, 1995, under ^{b6} cover of communication dated January 9, 1995 (50109002 S UJ):

- Q149 Hat (Item number 375)
- · Q150 Debris from item number 375 (Item number 378)
- , Q151-Q154 Hats (Item number 376)
- Q155 Debris from item number 376 (Item number 379)
- Q156 Blanket (Item number 377)
- Q157 Debris from item number 377 (Item number 380)
- Q158 Tape lift from sweat shirt (Item number 381)
- ' Q159 Tape lift from jacket (Item number 382)

Specimens personally delivered by on b6 January 10, 1995, under cover of communication dated January 10, 1995 (50110004 S/D UJ QJ):

- · Q160 Shirt (Item number 97)
- Q161 Shirt (Item number 101)
- Q162 Shirt (Item number 102)
- Q163 Piece of paper (Item number 62 and 63)

Page 2 (over) 40808026 S/D UJ • Q164-Q169 Six (6) negatives (C133165, #20-25)

. Q170-Q173 Four (4) negatives (C#132369, #9-12)

Q174-Q184 Eleven (11) negatives (C133219, #1-11)

• Q185-Q186 Two (2) negatives (C133969, 2 B&W)

- . Q187-Q196 Ten (10) negatives (C#133219, 1-10)
- _ Q197-Q202 Six (6) negatives (C#133295, #1-5)

Result of examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, 1994, October 3, 1994, October 20, 1994, December 13, 1994 and January 5, 1995. All of the requested examinations have been completed. For a complete listing of submitted items, please refer to these reports.

Paragraph three (3) of the FBI Laboratory report dated October 20, 1994 should be amended as follows:

It was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q48, Q51, Q52, Q54, Q55, Q60, Q61, Q64, Q68, Q70, Q71, Q72, Q74 and Q77 photographs correspond with the left European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" sole, K28, and it was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q49, Q53, Q56, Q59, Q62, Q65, Q66, Q73, and Q75 photographs correspond with the right European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" sole, K29. The European size <u>46</u> soles, as represented by K28, K29, K33, and K34, are used on U.S. size <u>12</u> shoes, as reflected in the K35 item, and based on industry confirmation and sizing reference information. Shoes which are manufactured for sale in the United States but which are fitted with European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" soles are sized and sold as U.S. size <u>12</u> shoes.

SHOE PRINT:

Comparisons were made of the footwear impressions depicted in the Q48 through Q77 and Q105 through Q116 photographs with the various "U 2887" SILGA outsoles described as K20 through K31 and K33 through K36. The majority of the discernable footwear impressions depicted in those photographs correspond with the "U 2887" design and specifically,

Page 3 40808026 S/D UJ (over)

with the "European size 46" left or right soles. A few of the impressions, as noted below, are too indistinct for detailed comparison.

Q's	PHOTO NUMBER	RESULTS
	P368	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q49	P369	RIGHT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q50,69,105	P370/P47	SIMILARITIES TO RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46
Q51,70,106	P371/P48	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q51,70,106 Q52,71,72,& 107,108,110	P372/P49/P50	LEFT HEEL/SOLE, SIZE 46
Q53,73,111,112	P373/51	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q54,74,113	P374/P52	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q55	P375	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q56,75,115	P376/P55	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q57,76,114		TOO INDISTINCT
Q58	P378	TOO INDISTINCT
Q59	P379	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q60	P380	LEFT SOLE SIZE 46
Q61,77,109	P381/P57	LEFT HEEL, SIZE 46
Q62	P382	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q63	P383	TOO INDISTINCT
Q64	P384	LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q65	P385	RIGHT HEEL SIZE 46
Q66	P386	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q67		TOO INDISTINCT
Q68		LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q116		SIMILARITIES WITH RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46

The K35 and K36 shoes were provided by UMA/BRUNO MAGLI and remained from the 1990-1992 distribution of these shoes in the United States. K35 is a "U.S. size 12" BRUNO MAGLI "LORENZO" style shoe with a "European size 46" "U 2887" sole. K36 is a "U.S. size 9 1/2" BRUNO MAGLI "LYON" style shoe with a "European size 42" "U 2887" sole. U.S. sales of shoes having the "U 2887" sole design made by SILGA of Italy and distributed through UMA/BRUNO MAGLI were very limited. Total distribution of "U.S. size 12" shoes was only 299 pairs comprised of 190 pairs of the "LORENZO" style, and 109 pairs of the "LYON" style.

The REEBOK shoes of ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON, K55/K56, are sized "US size 12 and European size 46 1/2."

A partial impression on the Q148 envelope corresponds with the "U 2887" sole design. The partial and otherwise limited nature of that impression precluded more detailed comparisons.

Page 4 40808026 S/D UJ (over)

Two areas of the lower front side of the legs of the Q102 jeans contain at least two partial footwear impressions which may have been made by footwear with a "U 2887" sole design. In addition, one area of the front of the Q103 dress contains a partial heel impression which shares some similar features with the K28 left heel. Due to the limited nature of those impressions, more detailed comparisons were not made.

A patterned injury on victim NICOLE SIMPSON's back, depicted in the Q82 and Q83 photographs, contains features which have a general correspondence with some of the contour and general size features of the K28/K29 soles; however, there is insufficient detail present in that patterned injury to enable additional interpretation.

Due to the limited detail and nature of the impression areas of the beige colored floor mat (item #33), also represented in the Q100, Q101 and Q173 through Q201 photographs, a positive association could not be made with the "U 2887" sole pattern.

No examinations were conducted of the Q164 through Q169, Q170 through Q172, Q185/Q186 or Q202 photographs.

None of the bloody footwear impressions on the sidewalk, depicted throughout the Q48 through Q77 and Q105 through Q147 photographs, were associated with the design of the K37 or K55/K56 footwear.

Enclosed are photographs representing all of the photographic exposures described as Q100 and Q101, specialized photographs of the Q102 jeans and Q103 dress, an improved visualization of the Q83 photograph, K33, K34 and the ALSO SUBMITTED computer printout, K35, K36, Q87 through Q99, K37; the Q105 through Q147 and Q164 through Q202 photographs, Q163, and the K20 through K31 soles.

The head hairs removed from or found in specimens Q149 through Q159 do not represent a suitable known hair sample. Therefore, these hairs could not be used as a "standard" for comparison with previously recovered hairs.

No hairs microscopically like the known head hair standards from the victims (K1 and K4) were found on specimens Q160 through Q162. The black animal fur hair previously found in specimen Q25 (debris from GOLDMAN's shirt bag) is microscopically like dog hairs recovered from items submitted from RONALD GOLDMAN (Q149 through Q159) and, accordingly, could have originated from the same source.

No apparent interchange of textile fibers was detected between specimens Q160 through Q162 and items previously submitted from the crime scene/victims and from the leather glove recovered outside the residence of the suspect.

Page 5 40808026 S/D UJ (over)

The submitted items will be returned separately.

Page 6 40808026 S/D UJ

aJ 11395

Tabovatowy	410	10000000	C/D UT	OT	
Laboratory	# 5		210.0.0.440333333444444	Qu	
		40817019	1076 a. 200 7.80		
		40829005	s uj		
		40912024	D QJ		
		40920013	D QJ		
		40923001	D QJ		
		40927003	S/D UJ	QJ	*
		40929001	ຮັບJ		
		41006015	S/D UJ	QJ	
		41006016	S/D UJ	QJ	\$°
		41006017	S/D UJ	QЈ	22
		41018001	D/S UJ	QJ	6 6
		41019001	D/S UJ	QJ	
		41026003	S/D UJ	QJ	
		41114001	S/D UJ	QJ	(add spec's to report)
		41201032	SUJ		anaganatangana kampatengananati (kati kintenter kati pertenter kati pertenter salata
		41216001	S/D UJ	QJ	'(add spec's to report)
		41223015	S UJ		
		50109002	SUJ (a	add	spec's to report)
		50110004	S/D UJ	QЈ	(add spec's to report)

Final report

Result of Examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports dated September 7, 1994, October 3, 1994, October 20, 1994, December 13, 1994 and January 5, 1995. All of the requested examinations have been completed. For a complete listing of submitted items, please refer to these reports.

Paragraph three (3) of the FBI Laboratory report dated October 20, 1994 should be amended as follows:

It was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q48, Q51, Q52, Q54, Q55, Q60, Q61, Q64, Q68, Q70, Q71, Q72, Q74 and Q77 photographs correspond with the left European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" sole, K28, and it was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q49, Q53, Q56, Q59, Q62, Q65, Q66, Q73, and Q75 photographs correspond with the right European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" sole, K29. The European size <u>46</u> soles, as represented by K28, K29, K33, and K34, are used on U.S. size <u>12</u> shoes, as reflected in the K35 item, and based on industry confirmation and sizing reference information. Shoes which are manufactured for sale in the United States but which are fitted with European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" soles are sized and sold as U.S. size <u>12</u> shoes.

dictation

The head hairs removed from or found in specimens Q149 through Q159 do not represent a suitable known hair sample. Therefore, these hairs could not be used as a "standard" for b6 b7С comparison with previously recovered hairs.

No hairs microscopically like the known head hair standards from the victims (K1 and K4) were found on specimens Q160 through Q162. The black animal fur hair previously found in specimen Q25 (debris from GOLDMAN's shirt bag) is microscopically like dog hairs recovered from items submitted from RONALD GOLDMAN (Q149 through Q159) and, accordingly, could have originated from the same source.

No apparent interchange of textile fibers was detected between specimens Q160 through Q162 and items previously submitted from the crime scene/victims and from the leather glove recovered outside the residence of the suspect.

The submitted items will be returned separately.

the second second

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)

990) 20	RECORDED
	11/14/94
	XXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

11/14/	94
(P)	
AS-	

b6

b7C

Laboratory Work Sheet

To: Detective City of LA Police Department 150 N. Los Angeles Street Los Angles, California 90012

FBI	File	No.

Date:

95A-HQ-1075008 11

Lab	No.	

41114001 S/D UJ, QJ

Reference: Federal Express #6303571234

Your No.

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUBJECT; NICOLE BROWN SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: November 14, 1994

Specimens:

- Q105-116 Twelve (12) color photographs of footwear impressions
- Q117-146 Thirty (30) color photographs of general crime scene and footwear impressions
- Q147 Black/White photograph of sidewalk depicting footwear impressions

b6 b7C 12

· - 26201 - 4

RECORDED
12/16/94

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

1 _ _ _ b6 b7c

To: Los Angeles Police Department

Date:

FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008 - 4
	234 HS T012000 1

Lab No. 41216001 S/D UJ, QJ

Reference: Field Exam

Your No.

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUBJECT; NICOLE BROWN SIMPSON - VICTIMS, RONALD GOLDMAN

Specimens received: November 7, 1994 Field Exam

Specimens:

- Q148 White bloodstained envelope containing eyeglasses and bearing footwear impressionS(item 39)
- K55 Left REEBOK shoe, size 12, belonging to ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON (item 18)
- K56 Right REEBOK shoe, size 12, belonging to ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON (item 18)
- K57 Left PATAUGAS boot, size 11, belonging to RONALD GOLDMAN (item 78)
- K58 Right PATAUGAS boot, size 11, belonging to RONALD GOLDMAN (item 78)

1/12/45

SHOE PRINT:

Comparisons were made of the footwear impressions depicted in the Q48 through Q77 and Q105 through Q116 photographs with the various "U 2887" SILGA outsoles described as K20 through K31 and K33 through K36. The majority of the discernable footwear impressions depicted in those photographs correspond with the "U 2887" design and specifically, with the "European size 46" left or right soles. A few of the impressions, as noted below, are too indistinct for detailed comparison.

Q's	PHOTO NUMBER	RESULTS
Q48	P368	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
	P369	RIGHT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q50,69,105	P370/P47	SIMILARITIES TO RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46
Q51,70,106	P371/P48	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q52,71,72,& 107,108,110	P372/P49/P50	LEFT HEEL/SOLE, SIZE 46
Q53,73,111,112	P373/51	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
054.74.113	P374/P52	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Õ55	P375	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
056,75,115	P375 P376/P55 P377, P56	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q57,76,114	P377, P56	TOO INDISTINCT
	P378	TOO INDISTINCT
77.37.0	P379	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q60	P380	LEFT SOLE SIZE 46
Q61,77,109	P381/P57	LEFT HEEL, SIZE 46
	P382	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q63	P383	TOO INDISTINCT
Q64	P384	LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q65	P385	RIGHT HEEL SIZE 46
Q66	P386	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q67		TOO INDISTINCT
Q68	÷	LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q116		SIMILARITIES WITH RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46

The K35 and K36 shoes were provided by UMA/BRUNO MAGLI and remained from the 1990-1992 distribution of these shoes in the United States. K35 is a "U.S. size 12" BRUNO MAGLI "LORENZO" style shoe with a "European size 46" "U 2887" sole. K36 is a "U.S. size 9 1/2" BRUNO MAGLI "LYON" style shoe with a "European size 42" "U 2887" sole. U.S. sales of shoes having the "U 2887" sole design made by SILGA of Italy and distributed through UMA/BRUNO MAGLI were very limited. Total distribution of "U.S. size 12" shoes was only 299 pairs comprised of 190 pairs of the "LORENZO" style, and 109 pairs of the "LYON" style.

The REEBOK shoes of ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON, K55/K56, are sized "US size 12 and European size 46 1/2." Ь6 Ь7С A partial impression on the Q148 envelope corresponds with the "U 2887" sole design. The partial and otherwise limited nature of that impression precluded more detailed comparisons.

Two areas of the lower front side of the legs of the Q102 jeans contain at least two partial footwear impressions which may have been made by footwear with a "U 2887" sole design. In addition, one area of the front of the Q103 dress contains a partial heel impression which shares some similar features with the K28 left heel. Due to the limited nature of those impressions, more detailed comparisons were not made.

A patterned injury on victim NICOLE SIMPSON's back, depicted in the Q82 and Q83 photographs, contains features which have a general correspondence with some of the contour and general size features of the K28/K29 soles; however, there is insufficient detail present in that patterned injury to enable additional interpretation.

Due to the limited detail and nature of the impression areas of the beige colored floor mat (item #33), also represented in the Q100, Q101 and Q173-Q201 photographs, a positive association could not made with the "U 2887" sole pattern.

No examinations were conducted of the Q164-Q169, Q170-Q172, Q185/Q186 or Q202 photographs.

None of the bloody footwear impressions on the sidewalk, depicted throughout the Q48-Q77 and Q105 through Q147 photographs, were associated with the design of the K37 or K55/K56 footwear.

Enclosed are photographs representing all of the photographic exposures described as Q100 and Q101, specialized photographs of the Q102 jeans and Q103 dress, an improved visualization of the Q83 photograph, K33, K34 and the ALSO SUBMITTED computer printout, K35, K36, Q87 through Q99, K37; the Q105 through Q147 and Q164 through Q202 photographs, Q163, and the K20 through K31 soles.

7-21	Rev.	2-21	-91)

RECON 1/11,			Ъ6 Ъ7С
To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building	Date:	
	Department 103 210 West Temple Street	FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 - 48	
	Los Angeles, California 90012	Lab No. 50109002 S UJ	
Referen Your N		, 1995	
Re:	ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN HOMICIDE	- VICTIMS;	
		.el	
Specim	iens received: January 9, 1995		18
31469 37	imens personally delivered by	on	Ъ6 Ъ7С

Specimens	personally	delivered	by	on
January 9,	1995:			

Hat (Item number 375) Q149

Debris from item number 375 (Item number 378) Q150

Q151-Q154 Hats (Item number 376)

Debris from item number 376 (Item number 379) Q155

Blanket (Item number 377) Q156

Debris from item number 377 (Item number 380) Q157

Tape lift from sweat shirt (Item number 381) Q158

Tape lift from jacket (Item number 382) Q159

50109002 505

Notes Faded blue baseball style cop readin sealed brown paper bay QIYG recidin sealed box Islide Logo on hat ! Stussy Basic Stoff Q150 - Manila coin envelope w/delons Hairs / Fibers collected from hat (item Islide #375) recidin sected endence emelope w/a155 & Q157-Q159 Q151 - Q154 Four (4) baseball hats red in sealed brown paper bag All hats samped byether Q151 - Burgundy "Chasens" -"" Logo on front (init. on tag) Q152 - Whitew/bluebin "MicHIGAN" hot 7/8 Q153 - """ ILLINOIS" hat 7/8 sluida (Q154 - Black hat " Los Angeles Lakers" Q155 - Marila coin enclope w/ Jebris Hairs / Floos tenoved from harts Ishes) (iten # 374) recibin evidence enclope (see Q150) Q156 - White w/grow fringe trim blanket-like fabres / blue, black, orange & red design on febric (bird design - different colors) aslidas, Q157 - Plastic petu doh - realed w/have I depois "Removed from 35/des) blonked, iten # 377) -read in seated evidence enclope (see Q150) Q150 - Manila win church pe "Tape lift of ... while sweatshint Islide) read in sealed evidence circlope (see Q150) Q159 - Manila coin envelope " Tapelift of ... multicolored jacked" (both Q158/Q159 = masking tope attached to plastic bays)

Q157 - Blande Coll (chub) ~ 18" -unlikely Br Cahhs (chub) ~ 18" - unlikely L+br Coll (chub) ~ 1" - chenned Br Coll (chub) ~ 7" - unlikely black animal havis - chog 50109002 SUT

Notes Q158 - debr hh Cohas (chib)~3/2" no noteh to Q sachh black and have -deg /wac. fibes

Q159 - Black coninal taria Mise. fortile files

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S O	FFICE	PROPERTY #	DATE 1-6		<u>Alertin</u>
COUNTY OF LOS ANGEL			£.1	SIMPSON, O.J.	<u>. 4.</u> . <u>11</u> .
PROPERTY TRANSFE AND RECEIPT	R/RELEASE	1223	CASE NUMBER	<u> </u>	<u>.u</u>
THE PROPERTY LISTED BE	LOW IS AUTHORI	ZED TO BE RELEA	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	2	
NAME					
ADDRESS 10th + PENNSYLU	LANIA, WA.	SH. D.C.	· · · · · ·	BHONE NO. (202) 324-30	b7(
		CATION FOR 🖄	RELE.	1.80. 1995-1997-1993 1997-1997	1
-566 3451325325444 4949545	TO BE ANALYSE	D BY		<u>م</u>	. d
	<u></u>			8.8 10.5 March 10	<u>.</u>
		27 		and N	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		n haannaan ann n		16 m (s	
			_	0 Q 1	3
				DATE 1-9-55	b6 b7
SUPV, INV,<		APPROVED:	U YES UNO	DATE 2	17 Viji v 1
IEUTEN		APPROVED:	YES D NO	DATE	
CAPTAI		APPROVED:	AVES D NO	DATE	W.
ITEM	DES	SCRIPTION OF	PROPERTY		K
1- BOX CONTA	INING ITEMS #	375 - 377	4		<u>.</u>
1 - YELLOW E	NVELOPE CONTA	INING ITEMS #	:¥		1
			· \$		[¹
(SEE ATTACI	HED PROPERTY	INVENTORY SHE	ET FROM L.A.P	.D.)	
		in strong		• S ₁₀ 11	
			H		24 27 44 41
			11. 11. 11.	: ••••	14. 14.
			:清		50 50 50 50
					<u>.</u>
	94 - 358974-		۱ š.		•
I certify, under penalty of pe possession of the above liste	erjury, that I am the ed property.	lawful owner/guar	dian of the above li \\:	sted property: 1 havê	
	sig	INATU	18 12 million (1997) 1949	DATE 1/7/45	ь6
10th St. & Penn.	Are NW W.	ash. , b. C. 20	ຼັ້ຼັນເລ	PHONE 262-324-30	000 1000
A-1558-F—76P876T—4/88					

			Los					artme	nt ·					MPLETE SHA			Y. IF NO	DT EVID, (CONT. C	OMPLET	EENTIRE	FORM,	
	Pag		1000	259		7	REPO	RT (R.8/89	ř		ः जान	IRINE SHWA	1.1	ใ ปลาเรา						ц 			
ENCE)		S-		THIS		, w		DATE PRO	PERTY BKD	(4)	ELATED TO	o previoi Lete Buirte Re	USLY BO	oked Evid	ENCE	NICO	VID. BK	3. 10	- 1001		1 TAXEN 10 -13-		
CCURH	, RES	DENC	CE ADD	RESS				1	•				elsie o				1000		CIN SO		187		
HEIR O	RES			51002/00/0420.3		ress if vict	0.000,000,000,000,000,000,000			e vice	数式品 認定さた								BK R-				
9. FT	RES				CE	ASE	D-			- S	UTALS	ON A		ICOUE	SSES	SOR			8- B-	- 411 - 12 - 1 2			
IN DET	ARE	AOR	CITY,	A DATE	CRIM		 2 1	TYPE OF I	REMISES	DEPT	E EMPLOY	EE IF BOOKE		•	SE	ERIAL NO		DIVISION	8-	FIREAR		NECKSA	
HARBC	- 2020027	LA	12	6-1	and the second second	 		Resid	<i>knie</i>	- ·	503 - 2650 ERES									31. ⁷¹	NO		
DETSI	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<u> </u>	oc	PROPE	044978295	18-	BLE CRIM		FELONY C	書書			o ha	12	25	7.4	Jim			ł	RD, OR.		
I WLA		}	5	PROPE	RTY7	DATE &	TIME FO		PERTY DISC				<u>an an 1890</u>	- Locatio 	n dis				180	2	RO, OR	CITY IF C	BOILSTOO
RGERN		Rt	ATIVE I	JNIT				PR - No		NOT	IFICATION	s - Persons (s uurs	-2		1990		Dec	100		- san	-e D	R.
1 1	evi	denc	e. To	pook	evid	ence, st	aple thi	s page	h Arrest F on top of .	Arrest fa	ace she	et (or Pl	R face	sheet, if a	no ar	rrest) ar	nd forv	vard wi	th evic	ence.		200	ooked
_	. 1. 2		UMSTA	NCES (WHERE'I	FOULD, BY W L MARCUNCS	HOM, HOW M Hast, Then I	urked, edg.) Kniet, freus	EUPLAU: 12-10.1	O NOT ISSUEL The serial i	I [*] GIVE RESU BURRERS, AND	US-OF CRT C Other Prope	NEXS OF F	REARIES	isiy, in	I. EVIDENCE	START WIT	i R ECO", SECI	פון געום	. NOVEFT			
	ITEM	QUAN	1	AR AR	TIČLE	- 415 m	SERIA	L-NO/TY Six 5, DR	ETEST/OF UG2CH2/1	A LERAL	ND/DRUG	WEIGHT	NMODE 1997	NOVDRU TARESULT		A SAMUE	SC COL	OR ISIZE	NAMER	IPTION KG	CALIBE ROM: W	CAETCOIL ROMETAK	Die est
	375	<u> </u>	140	!	<u>ba</u>	. se ba	<u></u>	<u>-9 54</u>	i <u>yle</u> r	<u>blue</u>	<u>. 1</u> ~	where), <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	STU SI	<u> </u>	BAJ	<u>ار</u>	STU	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>	<u>go</u> .		
	271		122	+ (a	+y6e;	1-		4 1		. <u>.</u>			(1)		4	4			
C. DIV.		<u></u>	100	sia.		$\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$	- i-fi	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	LLIN	ols"	de s	ico	1030		<u>leg</u>	$\frac{g_{n}}{d_{n}}$	<u>"(</u>]			 	- (10-11	
(NAR)							sign				<u></u>	1910-	<u> </u>	<u>o (</u>)		<u> </u>			<u>., </u>		<u></u>		
]				545 258 - 35	20080 30							53		10					,				
	377	٢.	BI	nk	e+	<u>,</u> ω.	hite	wit	th. m		color.	e.d. d	sesio	LAT :	<u>.</u>	<u></u>	<u></u>				, 	<u>n, trji (</u> j	
						<u>.</u>			• 64	·						4	189) (180)	8		<u></u>	· · · · ·		
	37.8		Ha	<u>Ņrs</u>	<u>/</u> <u>-</u>	s ber		<u>eno</u>	<u>3-65-</u>	-	iten	<u># 3</u>	15	مناصف	÷			<u></u>		5195. 	<u></u>	<u></u>	
SPVR.	7-10		ni.		$\frac{1}{1}$						<u></u>	<u></u>	277	<u></u>		<u>ze da.</u> Navaj		<u></u> 		<u></u>	<u></u>	<u></u>	
ROP. TT	20				(:5	<u>1 947</u>	<u></u>	. ren	oved	- cox	<u></u>	19		- abe				<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>		and the second	
CRIME / PROP.	380		H-	```	/e	. Sers		en o	ر و و ا				5.77	نمينين. نصلح					-				
б.]			h		· · · · · · ·		2 - 19 - 1		n na tra				- 14 .	San an		17 	्र्त		સાલ કે ગામના કે ગામના કે				Concern Street
741	381	<u> </u>	Ta	pe.	<u>l:f</u>	<u>+ </u>	f h	<u>aics</u>	<u> [</u>		- 13	القريلو			علمة	i Kana		-+-li			i and a second second	الاستينية الا <u>مريان من</u>	500 mm
	 		100	ale.	6	ins1	de i	plast	ic ba	<u></u>	with	oth	er-	<u>(10+</u>	hè	<u>s</u> ,	at	مطمه	<u>يد</u>	<u>~ s</u>	; den	<u>ce.</u>	
				: .	<u>، ۲</u>		÷,		1	1		<u></u>		•	• [-;		;				800 800 		
	382; .	<u>.</u>	10-	ee	<u>1.</u> - <u>T</u> I	<u> </u>	1 100	<u>-irs</u>	/ fib	<u>ers -</u>	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	lecte rionail	}	<u>~~~ ^</u>	~~~ (4	14 00	ald	<u>0 j</u>	ack.	<u>e</u> ,	<u>با در.</u> +	<u>. (</u> ch., 	- <u></u>
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		ې <u>دىن</u> با_م :	2		eside		<u> </u>	$\sim l$	<u>× o</u>	<u> </u>	100001	<u> </u>		<u></u> i				() <i>j</i> ~	<u>~~</u> ,	<u> </u>		
			ļ	· · ·						-						H				1		• •	
14 15 17	्र	and a start of the	 	ning)		2 SUPER		VESTIGAT	ING OFFICE	A TESTIN	G	SERIAL	NO.	WITNESSI	NG O	FFICER	* *	5252) 31				SERIAL	NO
	St. 41			rug Te	S.C. 1	DATE			ED BY JUDO			COURT		ITEMS SE		107		ARANY	14/545 9	11		JONAL	
۲ ۲		Searc	h Warr	ant Info	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ŝ						1-24.0	- 52 TA		EMS	00		M NOS.;			ATING (SERTIOC 1	 b
							-	10.10 ISSUEL	□ .NO						SIT	1231	23					urunn ung j	ط ا
1	-	<u>- a m</u>			NOCH		omsl ō	N CL	ERK							. <u> </u>		$\lfloor 1 \rfloor$		×			

7C

Page (of		PROPERTY REP	ORT	DR NO. 14-08-11431
ITEM QUAN	ARTICLE	SERIAL NOJTYPE	BRAND/DRUG WEIGHT, M	AODEL NOJDRUG TEST RESULT	MISCCOLOR, SIZE, ETC.
. P	Ill above	listed itens u	tere collected	by Griminalist	<u> </u>
_ 1	2-30-94 4	from the reside	Le located	at 1225 N. Dur	naine, encruant to
	2 187 in	sestigation.	<u></u>		······································
	••••		l		
	Hen # 375	was received	from	,	······································
z	Flui # 376	and 377 were	found lying	loose on a pil	e of personal effects
	and the second s			Vi unanuna (Lana Para)	esuribed inesidence.
			- U .		respective iters
	م الم م	reprover by C	Erde.	<u> 1-5-95, </u>	
. <u>1</u>	-ten: # 38	1 and 382 wer	t each reco	vered from ita	~ which were
					co, in the pile of
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		iects of Ronald			
		25 170 26 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28	1		
	FOR DISE	JO KICITIZO	EUIDENCE	CONTACT	RHD
1999 - 1999 - 199 19		VanAtter,		1	da (* 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 – 1999 –
6 ⁴⁴	e N Statis t				i mi e é adimi ir if léninskinense e é
8		8	i annana a n	enter de la companya de la company	547758780780 - 52858 - 3285 - 3285 - 3285
		an 1838	1		
			p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	e di inter	an a		nio, a succia <u>ta a decessora</u> I	······································
CLASSI	FICATIONS OF B	OOKED PROPERTY:	·	# 14 A A	-
		e, or may be, related to a crim other than evidence or an arre		mplicate or exonerate a perso property.	n.
Evidence numbers or victim	in sequence.) 2. book to owner o	previously booked evidence If not related to previously r possessor. 5. If 1, 2, 3, and	r.booked evidence, boo 4 do not apply, book to I	ok to arrestee. 3. If no arres Department employee.	. (Use original DR and continue item tee, book to victim. 4. If no arrestee
EXCEPT					book it to the registered owner. When
2		R BOOKING EVIDENCE:	and the second second	Adamater Colorado e	20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -
The emp	bloyee booking th				the evidence. (Two copies of reports
If the Pr Report (operty Report is or PIR if no Arrest	an evidence continuation pa Report), and forward with ev	age of an Arrest Repor idence.	t or PIR, staple the Property	Report on top of the related Arrest
NOTE: I is booke	f multiple arrester d.	es are involved, the face she	eet stapled to the Prope	erty Report should be that o	of the arrestee to whom the evidence
Use a Pr * Eviden	operty Report con ice is related to pri	DF COMBINED EVIDENCE / npleted in its entirety and dist eviously booked evidence.	ributed separately when		•
 Report (or set The re 	ting more than or of plates) requires porting employee	s a separate complete Proper	lates). One plate may b ty Report and a separate	be reported using the combine Vehicle DR number.	ned procedure. Each additional plate more expeditious means of booking
 addition R & I C 	to that distribution CMRS (with ADRIS)	1, forward one copy of the Pro	operty Report independe e report involved; i.e., if t	ently as follows: he report is a combined arres	he related Arrest Report and PIR. In Vevidence.
	•	100 N			

.....

Section in

and the fact man

.

.

0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

DATE:	1/13/95 Re:	ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND
TO:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103	RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE
	210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012	

RECEIVED.

- ----

.....

	Invoice of Contents	\$. *
Description of Contents:	FBI File#_	
REPORT	Case#	
Enclosure	·	40829005 S UJ <u>40912024 D QJ</u> 40920013 D QJ
	Your#	40923001 D QJ 40927003 S/D UJ 40929001 S UJ
Shipping#		41006015 S/D UJ 41006016 S/D UJ
SHIPPING METHODS	. Room	94-08-17431
Air Freight and Express Services	· 🗌 Mail Room	1: 1B327, TL 152 Pm 3931
Overnight 257 6452 2-Day Standard Service	(registered	
Saturday Delivery	a	pply Room, 1B353 × 4344
Economy (2-3 Days Service)	(not registe	ered)
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)	c ²	
	Hazardous Materials Only	
Weight of Hazardous Materials:		
Packaged By Signature	8	
Date		
All items listed above are contained in this package.		
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communica	ed <u>1/13/95</u> .	b6
(2) (SH	HOURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.)	50 57 FBI/DOJ

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)



Specimens received: January 18, 1995

Specimens:

Thirty-six color photographs depicting the shoes of K64 officers

b6 b7C

Mby philes real 1/18/95 - phile copy came -Mby was associate we deg of for upon this came.

7-1 (Rev. 2-21-91)

<u>*</u>	- PBI-X
La-	LABORATORY A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION¹ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building	1/800,	FEDERAL EXPRESS
	Department 103 210 West Temple Street	EPT Tile No.	95а-нд-1075008 -47
	Los Angeles, California 90012	Phi Pile No.	
		Ish No	50118030 D/S HJ OJ

Reference: Communication dated 1/17/95

Your No.

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUBJECT; NICOLE BROWN SIMPSON, RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIM(S); HOMICIDE

Specimens received: January 18, 1995

Specimens:

K64 Thirty-six color photographs depicting the shoes of officers

Results of examination:

The design evident in the questioned footwear impressions in blood, previously submitted in this case, do not correspond with the design characteristics of the shoes depicted in K64.

K64 is returned herewith.

MAIL ROOM

Ъ6 Ъ7С

b6 b7С

1 -

Tanuary 20 1995

Evidence Receipt (to be used in lieu of corre	S
7-16 (Rev. 4-7-82)	

'ence covering evidence submissions to the Labr

4

7-16 (Rev. 4-7-82)				
Please Furnish Complete Information				
Agency submitting evidence	- 820 - 820	C FBI	362	Date
LAPD	¹	🗆 Fede	aral I or State	Date 1/18/95 Laboratory # 50/18030
Delivered by	Acc	cepted by		BuFile #
Suspect(s)			Victim(s)	
OJ SIMPSON	2		Nicole S Ronald (Goldman
Offense Ho M			Place and date of offense	
Agency case #				8
Date of hearing, grand jury, trial, or reas	on why expeditious hand	ling is necessa	Ŋ	
Prev. exams this case X Yes □ No	Evid. located Room #	Report to be o	directed to	<u> </u>
Copies to	I	} [ence to be returned to] Mailed Back] Picked Up by Contribut	tor
Brief Facts covering case	ř		<u></u>	<u> </u>
Description of evidence			Exams requested	
Photographs o	f stoes	2		
		3		

(This space for blocking)

-

ંદ

7-1 (Rov. 2-21-91)

90 E.	- B-
	- BOB-V
and	LABORATORY A

To: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008

Lab No. 50120001 D QJ

Reference: Communication dated January 20, 1995

Your No. 94-08-17431

Department 103

210 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, California 90012

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: January 20, 1995

Specimens:

Enclosures (

Q-203 Piece of paper with footwear impressions

Results of examination:

Q203 and an electrostatic lift of Q203 have been photographed. Copies of those photographs, the Q203 item and Q203 lift are returned herewith.

No footwear impressions of the "U 2887" SILGA design, represented by the K22 through K31 items, were present on the Q203 item.

951- 142-1005126-50

b6 b7С

b6 b7С 7-2 (Rev. 2-21-9-)

RECORDED 1/20/95

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date:

1 - b6 b7c

Laboratory Work Sheet	Laboratory	Work	Sheet
-----------------------	------------	------	-------

To: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 - 4

Lab No. 50120001 D QJ

Reference: Communication dated January 20, 1995

Your No. 94-08-17431

Re: ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: January 20, 1995

Specimens:

2203

Piece of white paper with footwear impressions

1/20/95 Am 203 recome personnely from

BJ03 -> DLK - overlyt with morenions to Eger ghuto. Indetate matching negotic for inducted angueson or \$203.

203 photo . Photos of 0203+ lift reto- 1/20195

b6 b7C
7-125 (Rev. 3-19-82)	FBI LABORATORY Washington, D. C. EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Date <u>1-20-95</u> . Time <u>0800</u>
<u>210 W, TEM</u> (Address) box(es),b of sealed evidence for exa	SUPERVISING INVEST (Name and Title) <u>COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S</u> (Department or Agency) <u>PLE ST., 17-702, L.A. 90012 2</u> ag(s), <u>envelope(s), vial(s), object(s)</u> mination in connection with case number <u>94-P-2323</u>	OFFICE
entitled <u>PEOPLE</u> <u>SIMPSON</u> This evidence will remain in completion of the examinat	OF ST. OF CALIF. VS. O.J. The custody of the FBI-Laporatory while the examinations are be ions, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disp ent. If evidence is bicked up personally, your representative should in the FBI Laboratory report HW .22 BECEINED BECEINED	position of the evidence will be

\$

......

manual in the manual

....

.

8 *

.

R

¥		<u></u>
Δ	LABORATORY	Λ

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

		Date:	January 20, 1995
To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building		
	Department 103		~
	210 West Temple Street	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1075008 - 9
	Los Angeles, California 90012		
		Lab No.	50120001 D QJ

Communication dated January 20, 1995 Reference:

94-08-17431 Your No.

ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON - SUSPECT; Re: NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: January 20, 1995

Specimens:

Q-203 Piece of paper with footwear impressions

Results of examination:

Q203 and an electrostatic lift of Q203 have been photographed. Copies of those photographs, the Q203 item and Q203 lift are returned herewith.

No footwear impressions of the "U 2887" SILGA design, represented by the K22 through K31 items, were present on the Q203 item.

Enclosures (2)

This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

b6

b7C

Evidence Receipt (to be used in lieu of c	orrespi
7-16 (Rev. 4-7 82)	14

-

.

(Aev. 4++ 62)			
			۶.
Please Furnish Complete Information			
Agendy submitting evidence	an anala an t- an an a	Date	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	Bl aderal	1-20-95	
PISIRICI ATTORNETS OTTOO	ocal or State	Labore [*] SO120001	
Accepted by		BuFile	ь6
		200 <u>9</u> 2129-0906-04000	ь7С
SUPERVISING INVESTIGATOR, DIAI	Victim(s)		#
O.J. SIMPSONS	(DNICOLE BRO	WWW SIMPSON V	
	(2) ROWALD -GOI	ampall /	
	SKONACD -GOL	DINAN V	
Offense VIO	Place and date of offense		
187 C.P.C. MURDER HOM	6-13-94 9		
<u>Agency case # case 7 4 94-08-17431</u>	LOS ANGELE	ES, CAL. 45	
Date of hearing, grand jury, trial, or reason why expeditious handling is nece	ssary		
IN TRIAL NOW			
av. exams this case Evid. located Report to	ANGELES COUNTY	I DISTRICT	
ATTO	RNEY'S OFFICE -	DDA MARCIA CLAN	RK
	vidence to be returned to		
3	R Picked Up by Contributor		
end of Facts covering case			
Description of evidence .	Exams requested		
	8		
			b 6
	1 2 .	1 is la	Ъ7С
	(This	s space for blocking)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
45H-NQ-	1675008		
(Use reverse side if necessary for additional evidence)		F8	1/00J

3290	TON	AL A	1 (1 <u>0</u>)
2-			
1	1900	TOPY	1.
<u>/</u>		AIVAI	-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Ω, x^e

1 -

\$

b6

b7C

To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito	Date:	Márch 1,	1995
10.	Criminal Courts Building Department 103		FEDERAL	EXPRESS
	210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012	FBI File No.	95A-HQ-1	075008
	Los inigoroby currorniu 50012	Lab No.	50217009	S UJ VY

Reference: Communication dated February 16, 1995

Your No. 94-08-17431

.

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES (SÍMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SÍMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

	Specimens receiv	ved: February 17, 1995	
	Specimens February 1	personally delivered by on	>6 >7C
	Q204	Cloth swatch (Item number 117)	
	Q205-Q206	Pair of socks (Item number 13)	
	Q207	Plastic vial with cutting (Item number 13A)	
	K65	Bloodstained cutting from victim's dress (DNA-60/LAPD #86)	
	K66	Blood swatch from GOLDMAN (Item number 72)	
	K67	Blood sample from NICOLE SIMPSON (Item number 59)	
BULK	ENCLOSUR	Elood samples from ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON $G_{A} = H_{Q} = 1375 m_{e}^{2} - 5/$	
	Page 1	(over)	7
	(6)	3931	
	MAIL ROO	OM This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only	

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Cloth swatch control (Item number 117C)

Unstained cutting from victim's dress (DNA-60/LAPD #86)

Plastic vial control from Item number 13A

Remarks:

For your information, Supervisory Special Agent of the FBI Laboratory traveled to the SILGA GOMMA shoe factory in Civitinova Marche, Italy on January 23, 1995 where he examined the "U2887" molds and obtained left and right soles molded in the European size 46 "U2887" mold. These soles were then taken the same day to the Calzaturificio "4C" factory where they were attached to BRUNO MAGLI uppers on the "4C" American size 12 lasts and made into a pair of BRUNO MAGLI shoes, American size 12. These shoes were built in an identical manner to and on the same size 12 lasts as the BRUNO MAGLI shoes of this design which had been previously manufactured by these same factories for shipment to UMA/BRUNO MAGLI and distribution in the United States. The pair of BRUNO MAGLI shoes and the American size 12 shoe lasts were turned over to a representative of the Los Angeles Police Department on February 13, 1995. Photographs of the size 12 BRUNO MAGLI shoes and lasts, and photographs taken at the SIIGA and "4C" factories are enclosed herewith.

Result of examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports to your office dated September 7, 1994, October 3, 1994, October 20, 1994, November 15, 1994, December 13, 1994, January 5, 1995, January 13, 1995 and January 20, 1995. For a complete listing of the submitted items, please refer to these reports. Paragraphs three and four of page 3 of the FBI Laboratory report dated January 13, 1995, should be amended as follows:

Page 2 50217009 S UJ (over)

Ъ6 Ъ7С It was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q48, Q51, Q52, Q54, Q55, Q60, Q61, Q64, Q65, Q68, Q70, Q71, Q72, Q74 and Q77 photographs correspond with the left European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" sole, K28, and it was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q49, Q53, Q56, Q59, Q62, Q66, Q73, and Q75 photographs correspond with the right European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" sole, K29. The European size <u>46</u> soles, as represented by K28, K29, K33, and K34, are used on U.S. size <u>12</u> shoes, as reflected in the K35 item, and based on industry confirmation and sizing reference information. Shoes which are manufactured for sale in the United States but which are fitted with European size <u>46</u> "U 2887" soles are sized and sold as U.S. size <u>12</u> shoes.

SHOE PRINT:

Comparisons were made of the footwear impressions depicted in the Q48 through Q77 and Q105 through Q116 photographs with the various "U 2887" SILGA outsoles described as K20 through K31 and K33 through K36. The majority of the discernable footwear impressions depicted in those photographs correspond with the "U 2887" design and specifically, with the "European size 46" left or right sole. A few of the impressions, as noted below, are too indistinct for detailed comparison.

Q'S LE	TTER	PHOTO #	RESULTS
Q48	A	P368	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q49	в	P369	RIGHT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q50,69	B C	P370/P47	SIMILARITIES TO
& 105		25	RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46
Q51,70,106	D	P371/P48	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q52,71,72,&	Е	P372/P49/P50	LEFT HEEL/SOLE
107,108,110			SIZE 46
Q53,73,111	F	P373/51	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
& 112		Salad (1999) (1975) (1977) Salad (1977)	SIZE 46
Q54,74,113	G	P374/P52	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q55	G H	P375	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q56,75,115	T	P376/P55	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
667 B B		3 . 5	SIZE 46
Q57,76,114	J	P377,P56	TOO INDISTINCT
Q58	K	P378	TOO INDISTINCT
Q59	K L	P379	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
			SIZE 46

Page 3 50217009 S UJ (over)

<u>Q's</u>	LETTER	<u>Photo #</u>		RESULTS
Q60	м	P380		LEFT SOLE SIZE 46
Q61,77,	,109 N	P381/P57		LEFT HEEL, SIZE 46
Q62	0	P382		RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
				SIZE 46
Q63	P	P383		TOO INDISTINCT
Q64	PS	P384		LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q65	Х	P385		LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q66	Y	P386		RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
6.75			500	SIZE 46
Q67				TOO INDISTINCT ·
Q68,		A CONTRACTOR DOWN		LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q116				SIMILARITIES WITH
nat ≕ eenus nuõtat ta				RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46

SHOE PRINT: (Q117 through Q147)

Q118 depicts a partial impression as depicted in Q67. That impression reflects some similar design features to the U2887 design but is too indistinct to enable further comparison.

Q119, Q120 and Q121 depict the same left heel impression described as Q68.

Q122 depicts multiple impressions on steps. On the second step is an impression previously described as Q48(A). On the third step is an impression previously described as Q49(B). To the left of Q49(B) are two faint impressions which share some limited design similarity with the U2887 sole design but are too indistinct to enable further comparison.

Q123 depicts multiple impressions, previously described as Q50(C), Q51(D), Q52(E) and Q53(F). Q124 depicts multiple impressions, previously described as Q52(E), Q53(F), Q54(G), Q55(H) and Q56(I). Q125 depicts multiple impressions previously described as Q54(G), Q55(H), Q56(I), Q57(J) and Q58(K). Q126 depicts impressions previously described as Q65(X) and Q66(Y).

Q130 through Q134, Q145 and Q146 collectively depict steps which include impressions AH (Q131), AI, AJ(132), AK, AL (Q133), AM, AN (Q146) and AO (Q145). Additional impressions on the edges of steps are depicted in Q137 through Q143. These impressions are too limited to enable a meaningful comparison.

Page 4 50217009 S UJ (over)

Photographs Q117, Q127, Q128, Q129, Q135, Q136, Q144 and Q147 are general scene photographs which do not depict any additional detail with regard to the footwear impressions.

EDTA, a blood preservative, was identified on stains prepared from the K67 and K68 blood samples from NECOLE SIMPSON and ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON, respectively. No EDTA was identified in the bloodstains removed from the Q204 swabbing of the rear gate at the crime scene and from the Q206 sock. Traces of EDTA were detected on the stained and unstained cutting from the victim's dress.

The analyses were performed on approximately two by five millimeter samples. The procedure was designed to identify EDTA in bloodstains of approximately one by one millimeter.

After the samples were cut, they were placed in a small amount of water to extract EDTA. After 40 minutes the samples were filtered and analyzed by liquid chromatography/mass spectrometry.

The items submitted in FBI Laboratory number 50217009 are being retained in the Laboratory.

Page 5 50217009 S UJ

0.5. VY 95A-HQ-1075008 :00 0 950 217009 B312,311,310,94,87,34;5 TRIETHANOLAMINE AND EERMMERRE R EDTA OR E()D()T()A) >>> 94 does not exist >>> 87 does not exist 31oct88 10:00:49 User014805 Session D490.1 0.025 Hrs File! \$0.75 \$0.75 Estimated cost File! \$0.20 Dialnet \$0.95 Estimated cost this search \$0.95 Estimated total session cost 0.025 Hrs. System: OS - DIALOG OneSearch File 312:CA SEARCH 1987-1988 (UD=10916) (Copr. 1988 by the Amer. Chem. Soc.) File 311:CA_SEARCH_1982~86 (Copr. 1988 by the Amer. Chem. Soc.) File 310:CA SEARCH 1977-81 (COPR. 1988 BY THE AMER. CHEM. SOC.) . . File 34:SCISEARCH - 1988 WK 1-40 (RELOADED) (COPR. ISI INC. 1988) * See also files 434 (1987), 433 (1980-85) and 432 (1974-79) * Use 'BEGIN SCISEARC' to search all of SciSearch Set Items Description -----Processing 2120 TRIETHANOLAMINE **360 ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC** 458743 ACID 338 ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC(W)ACID 5597 EDTA 27587 E 96031 D 40080 T 834739 A E(W)D(W)T(W)A1 51 40 TRIETHANOLAMINE AND (ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC(W)ACID OR EDIA OR E()D()T()A) 75 S1/ENG 52 15 \$1/ENG 7T 2/3/ALL (Item 1 from Aile: 312) 2/3/1 CA: 106(18)142982c 106142982 JOURNAL Selective dissolution of hydrated blast furnace slag coments AUTHOR(S): Luke, K., Glasser, F. P. LOCATION: Dep. Chem., Univ. Aberdeen, Old Aberdeen, UK, AB9 ZUE TOURNAL . Com Concr. Date . 1997 UNLIME. 17 NUMPER. 7 DAGES.

2/3/2 (Item 1 from file: 311) 104180023 CA: 104(21)1800230 JOURNAL Solubility of calcium oxalate monohydrate and hydroxyapatite in EDTA solutions AUTHOR(S): Verplaetse, H.; Verbeeck, R. M. H.; Verbaeys, A.; Oosterlinck, ω. LOCATION: Dep. Urol., State Univ. Ghent, B-9000, Ghent, Belo. JOURNAL: J. Urol. (Baltimore) DATE: 1986 VOLUME: 135 NUMBER: 3 PAGES: 608-11 CODEN: JOURAA ISSN: 0022-5347 LANGUAGE: English 2/3/3 (Item 2 from file: 311) 104014220 CA: 104(2)14220z JOURNAL Complexometric catalytic titrations using the indicator reaction periodate-triethanolamine AUTHOR(S): Abramovic, B. F.; Gaal, F. F. LOCATION: Inst. Chem., Fac. Sci., 21000, Novi Sad. Yuposlavia JOURNAL: Microchem, J. DATE: 1985 VOLUME: 32 NUMBER: 2 PAGES: 226-36 CODEN: MICJAN ISSN: 0026-265X LANGUAGE: English 2/3/4 (Item 3 from file: 311) 101201230 CA: 101(22)201230c JOURNAL Charge-transfer complexation between methyl viologen and sacrificial electron donors EDTA, triathanolamine, and cysteine AUTHOR(S): Prasad, D. R.; Hoffman, Morton Z. LOCATION: Dep. Chem., Boston Univ., Boston, MA, 02215, USA JOURNAL: J. Phys. Cham. DATE: 1984 VOLUME: 88 NUMBER: 23 PAGES: 5680-5 CODEN: JPCHAX ISSN: 0022-3654 LANGUAGE: English 2/3/5 (Item 4 from file: 311) 99160213 CA: 99(20)160213u PATENT Corrosion inhibitor for cellulosic insulation INVENTOR(AUTHOR): Wagener, Anthony P. LOCATION: USA ASSIGNEE: Sherwin-Williams Co. PATENT: United States : US 4392994 A DATE: 830712 APPLICATION: US 202031 (801029) PAGES: 5 pp. CODEN: USXXAM LANGUAGE: English CLASS: 252602000; C08K-003/00; C23F-011/00 (Item 5 from file: 311) 2/3/6 CA: 99(17)139247y 99139247 JOURNAL Formation of photoactive charge-transfer complexes between methyl viologen and sacrifical electron donors. EDTA and triethanolamine AUTHOR(S): Hoffman, Morton Z.; Prasad, D. R.; Jones, Guilford, II; Malba, Vincent LOCATION: Dep. Chem., Boston Univ., Boston, MA, 02215, USA JOURNAL: J. Am. Chem. Soc. DATE: 1983 VOLUME: 105 NUMBER: 20 PAGES: 6350-2 CODEN: JACSAT ISSN: 0002-7863 LANGUAGE: English 2/3/7 (Item 6 from file: 311) CA: 98(26)218860a 98218880 JOURNAL Studies on photogalvanic effect in systems containing toluidine blue AUTHOR(S): Murthy, A. S. N.; Reddy, K. S. LOCATION: Dep. Chem., Indian Inst. Technol., New Delhi, 110 016, India JOURNAL: Sol. Energy DATE: 1983 VOLUME: 30 NUMBER: 1 PAGES: 39-43 CODEN: SRENA4 ISSN: 0038-092X LANGUAGE: English (Item 7 from file: 311) 2/3/8 JOURNAL 97147538 CA: 97(18)147538t Photoinduced catalytic decomposition of water and tertiary amines or carbohydrates AUTHOR(S): Hubesch, g.; Mahieu, B. LOCATION: Lab. Chim porg. Nucl., Univ. Cathol. Lou . 1348, Inuvain-La-Neuve Rein

L65-L67 COUEN: ICHAAS 155N: 0020-T693 LANGUAGE: English 2/3/9 (Item 8 from file: 311) 97008090 CA: 97(2)8090c JOURNAL The effect of pH on the zeta potential of wheat and potato starch AUTHOR(S): Marsh, R. A.; Waight, S. G. LOCATION: Lord Rank Res. Cent., RHM Res. Ltd., High Wycombe/Bucks., UK, HP12 3QR JOURNAL: Starch (Weinheim, Fed. Repub. Ger.) DATE: 1982 VOLUME: 34 NUMBER: 5 PAGES: 149-52 CODEN: STARDD LANGUAGE: English 2/3/10 (Item 9 from file: 311) 96037069 CA: 96(6)37069n PATENT Compositions and methods for forming and removing coatings INVENTOR(AUTHOR): Burden, Peter; Hemmings, Jennifer Ann; Whitton, Colin Alfred LOCATION: UK, ASSIGNEE: Brent Chemicals International Ltd. PATENT: European Pat. Appl. ; EP 37640 A1 DATE: 811014 APPLICATION: EP 81300926 (810305) *GB 80/7923 (800308) PAGES: 14 pp. CODEN: EPXXDW LANGUAGE: English CLASS: C09D-009/00; C09D-005/00 DESIGNATED COUNTRIES: BE; CH; DE; FR; GB; IT; LU; NL; SE 2/3/11 (Item 1 from file: 310) 94181629 CA: 94(22)181629w JOURNAL Reactions of germanium(IV) with aminocarboxylic and aminohydroxylic chelones AUTHOR(S): Mikanova, Eva; Mikesova, Milena; Bartusek, Milos LOCATION: Bep. Anal. Chem., Purkyne Univ., 511 37, Brno, Czech. JOURNAL: Collact. Czech. Chem. Commun. DATE: 1981 VOLUME: 46 NUMBER: 3 PAGES: 701-7 CODEN: CCCCAK ISSN: 0366-547X LANGUAGE: English (Item 2 from file: 310) 2/3/12 CA: 92(16)138592a JOURNAL 9213859Z Proflavine-sensitized photoproduction of hydrogen from water with electron-donors and a colloidal redox catalyst AUTHOR(S): Kalyanasundaram, Kuppuswamy; Graetzel, Michael LOCATION: Inst. Phys. Chem., Fed. Inst. Technol., 1015, Lausanne, Switz. JOURNAL: J. Chem. Soc., Chem. Commun. DATE: 1979 NUMBER: 24 PAGES: 1137-8 CODEN: JCCCAT ISSN: 0022-4936 LANGUAGE: English 2/3/13 (Item 3 from file: 310) 92025460 CA: 92(4)25460n JOURNAL Homogeneous photoredox system for hydrogen production by solar energy AUTHOR(S): Gohn, M.; Getoff, N. LOCATION: Inst. Theor. Chem. Strahlenchem., Univ. Wien, Vienna, Fed. Rep. Ger. JOURNAL: Z. Naturforsch., A DATE: 1979 VOLUME: 34 NUMBER: 9 PAGES: 1135-9 CODEN: ZENAAU ISSN: 0044-3165 LANGUAGE: English 2/3/14 (Item 4 from file: 310) 91178011 CA: 91(22)178011w JOURNAL Photochemical energy conversion studies in systems containing methylene blue AUTHOR(S): Murthy, A. S. N.; Reddy, K. S. LOCATION: Dep. Chem., Indian Inst. Technol., New Delhi, 110029, India JOURNAL: Int. J. Energy Res. DATE: 1979 VOLUME: 3 NUMBER: 3 PAGES: 205-10 CODEN: IJERON ISSN: 0363-907X LANGUAGE: English 2/3/15 (Item 5 from file: 310) 91099075 CA: 91(12)99075s JOURNAL Chemical processes and electric power in photogalvanic cells containing reversible or irreversible reducing agents AUTHOR(5); Tsubomura, Hiroshi; Shimoura, Yasuhiro; Fujiŵara, Shigeaki -----

2103-6 CODEN: JPCHAX ISSN: 0022-3654 LANGUAGE: ENGLISH **7BAVE TEMP** Temp SearchSave "TD056" stored 78433.434 31oct88 10:04:12 User014805 Session D490.2 \$0.42 0.004 Hrs File312 \$0.33 1 Types in Format 3 \$0.33 1 Types \$0.75 Estimated cost File312 \$2.94 0.028 Hrs File311 \$2.97 9 Types in Format 3 \$2.97 9 Types \$5.81 Estimated cost File311 \$2.21 0.021 Hrs File310 \$1.65 5 Types in Format 3 0 \$1.65 5 Types \$3.85 Estimated cost File310 \$0.23 0.003 Hrs File34 \$0.23 Estimated cost File34 OneSearch, 4 files, 0.056 Hrs FileOS \$0.45 Dialnet \$11.20 Estimated cost this search \$12.15 Estimated total session cost 0.081 Hrs. System: 05 - DIALOG OneSearch File 433:SCISEARCH - 1980-1986 (COPR. ISI INC. 1988) * See also file 34 (1988), 434 (1987), and 432 (1974-78) File 434:SCISEARCH - 1987 WK 1-52 (COPR. ISI INC. 1988) * See also file 34 (1988), 433 (1980-86) and 432 (1974-79) Set Items Description **7EXS TD056** Processing 132 TRIETHANOLAMINE 127 ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC 140351 ACID 120 ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC(W)ACID 1350 EDTA 16677 E 38552 D 67731 T 913756 A @ E(W)D(W)T(W)A 2 TRIETHANOLAMINE AND (ETHYLENEDIAMINETETRAACETIC(W)ACID OR 51 EDTA OR E()D()T()A) 2 S1/ENG SZ 2T 2/3/ALL (Item 1 from file: 433) 2/3/1 Number of References: 55 Genuine Article#: TS285 06118825 CHARGE-TRANSFER COMPLEXATION BETWEEN METHYLVIOLOGEN AND SACRIFICIAL ELECTRON-DONORS EDTA, TRIETHANOLAMINE, AND CYSTEINE PRASAD DR; HOFFMAN MZ BOSTON UNIV, DEPT CHEM/BOSTON//MA/02215 JOURNAL OF PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY, 1984, V88, N23, P5660-5665 Document Type: ARTICLE Language: ENGLISH (Item 2 from file: 433) 2/3/2 Number of Ref. Ces: 22 Genuine feet: RK304

THEFT METHINI HIT OL DEEN

BOSTON UNIV, DEPT (1/BOSTON//MA/02215 JOURNAL OF THE AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY, 1983, V105, 20, P6360-6362 Document Type: NOTE Language: ENGLISH 7L060FF 31oct88 10:05:19 User014805 Session D490.3 \$1.15 0.015 Hrs File433 \$0.82 2 Types in Format 2 \$0.82 2 Types \$1.97 Estimated cost File433 \$0.31 0.004 Hrs File434 \$0.31 Estimated cost File434 OneSearch, Z files, 0.019 Hrs FileOS \$0.15 Dialnet \$2.43 Estimated cost this search \$14.58 Estimated total session cost 0.100 Hrs. 0 Logoff: level 18.5.8 D 10:05:21

DIALNET: call cleared by request

ALL INFORMATION CONT.	AINED
HERERALIS UNCLASSIFIER	<u></u> ье]
	-ъ7с

AUTHOR(S): Luke, K.; Glasser, F. P. LOCATION: Dep. Chem., Univ. Aberdeen, Old Aberdeen, UK, AB9 2UE TOURNAL. Com. Conco. Port. 1987 UNLIME, 17 NUMBER, 7 DACES.

Laboratory # 50217009 S UJ VY

Final report

(Federal express to Ito)

Result of Examination:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory reports to your office dated September 7, 1994, October 3, 1994, October 20, 1994, November 15, 1994, December 13, 1994, January 5, 1995, January 13, 1995 and January 20, 1995. For a complete listing of submitted items, please refer to these reports.

dictation (disc enclosed)

The items submitted in FBI Laboratory number 50217009 are being retained in the Laboratory.

b6 b7С 7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)

22 () (

(. 2-21-91)	
RECORDED 2/17/95	FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 2/17/95 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE b6 Laboratory Work Sheet b7c
Crim Depa 210	Honorable Lance A. Ito inal Courts Building rtment 103 West Temple Street FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 Angeles, California 90012 Lab No. 50217009 S UJ VY
Reference:	Communication dated February 16, 1995
Your No.	
NICO	THAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; LE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; CIDE
Specimens receiv	personally delivered by on $Q205 + Q207$ b6 $K_{65} - K_{68}$ M_{5}^{b7C} $K_{65} - K_{68}$ M_{5}^{b7C} $VY \cdot 2/19/45$ Z^{22} H_{2}^{22} Q205 + 0 Q205 + 0
February	17, 1995: $2/29/93^{-1}$
Q204	Cloth swatch (Item number 117) Quer ky, which to
Q205-Q206	Pair of socks (Item number 13)
Q207	Cloth swatch (Item number 117) Pair of socks (Item number 13) Plastic vial with cutting (Item number 13A) $Qer ku. with g to M.Turs. I (FTIR.) \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{3} \frac{1}{3}$
K65	Bloodstained cutting from victim's dress (DNA-60/LAPD #86)
K66	Blood swatch from GOLDMAN (Item number 72)
K67	Blood sample from NICOLE SIMPSON (Item number 59)
K68	Blood samples from ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON
ALSO SUBM	ITTED:
N 1	Cloth swatch control (Item number 117C) (over) $ \frac{2/23/45}{\text{for inclose info6}} $ $ \frac{117C}{57} $
Page 1	(over) for incluse intobe
eport 95	kent b7C

P. Peport

Unstained cutting from victim's dress (DNA-60/LAPD #86)

Plastic vial control from Item number 13A

Page 2 50217009 S UJ

50217009 SUJVY

Mates Q205 - Q206 : Pairof black socker (over the califstyle?) derign on socker (KN within from Q205) size 10-13 (be area) read in sealed while envelope in folded populary in realed enidence envelope. Also fond with socks were 9207 vial and A/S wal. (upper) Q205 KN = Synthetic Flore - acapter gracy black color per-forced be area = nyton/coston nylow (dehot.) Nylon differ from top porto of so gla Note i disimilar to preministy matched commons blue black with fis Qros tag : DNA. 40.94 92010 tag " DNA. 40.94 10/4/94 10/4/94 · 世DNA # DNA -42B 42A withing taken from abraided area of 19205 sock - discussed source of (MAN) and (SEM), 9205 Soul bit abrasis- with to an 2-27-95 ket 2/24/95. No apparent particle difference noted between abraided and unabraided and high to shade the shade and

•

50217009 SUJVY

Notes re Chem. items

9 Q204 - Sealed paper fold # DNA. 49 940817431 #117 recidin sealed manifa envelope w/A/S #DNA - 49 control # 117 (Q205-Q206 (see previous notes) Q207 - Smell vial recidin emelope w /Q205-Q206 socks Monteed 13A A/s - 13A control = small was read in with \$205-Q206 socks K65 - Cloth smatch rection sealed wat morked : Dress -EDTAcontrol Test - Heary bloodshin A/s - Cloth swatch ridin scaled val : Dress - EsTA conto/ Test-unstanced both Kbs /As reed in scaled envelope K66 - Swatch read in sealed manile emelope in larger seded emelope

KGT - Testa moders som had suitered multicen "Winte Term

O-4 (Rev. 1-9-90) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

8

3 9

WASHL	NGTOR, D. C. 20536				
	January 23, 1995	Re:		MPSON - SUSPECT; AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICT	τN
TO:	The Honorable Lance A Criminal Courts Build Department 103 210 West Temple Stree Los Angeles, Californ	ing t	HOMICIDE	AND NURALD GULDMAN - VICI	ŦĿ
				<i>م</i> .	
				*	
1. 		Invoice	of Contents		- 54
Descript	ion of Contents:		55	FBI File# <u>95A-HQ-1075008</u>	-
	Specimens: Q1-Q7, Q9	-047, 078-	Q81, Q84-Q99, 3, K1-K31, K33-1	Case# 40808026 S/D 111	
	K59-K64,	Glass micr	oscope slides &	40817019 S UJ 1boxes	<u></u>
		* Addition	al Lad 7 S	<u>40829005 S UJ *</u>	
		40912024 40923001		Your# <u>94-08-17431</u>	-
Shipping	3#	40929001		Return to	-
e e	PING METHODS	41018001	D/S UJ QJ S/D UJ QJ	Room TL	-
Air Frei	ght and Express Services	41201032 41223015	SUJ	Ext.	-
Ove:	rnight	50109002		Mail Room: 1B327, TL 152	
2-D:	ay Standard Service		D/S UJ QJ	(registered mail)	
🗌 Satu	rday Delivery	and the second	n namen e Marine	FMSS - Supply Room, 1B353	
Ecor	nomy (2-3 Days Service)			(not registered)	Ъ6
🗌 Defe	rred (4-5 Days Service) Evidenc	(App) 305	ly picked up by		ь7с
32	on	1-23-95 Hazardoi	2 us Materials Only		
Weight	of Hazardous Materials:				-
Package					
	Signature				
Date	/				
All item	s listed above are contained in this pao	kage.			
A detail	ed description items will be found in B	ureau communicati	on dated 1/13/95		

(SHIPPING HOURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.)

15

		¥ 12
-125 (Rev. 3-19-82)	FBI LABORATORY Washington, D. C.	
		Date <u>2-/1-95</u> Time <u>(1977)</u>
	EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Г
Received from	(Name and Title)	ьб of the ь7С t
	L.A.D.A.	
5 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010	(Department or Agency)	
(Address)	EMPLE ST. LUS MUGETE	<u>=5 (⁰μ (21λ)9743607</u> (Phone Number)
), envelope(s), vial(s), ation in connection with case number <u>Arrenze</u> <u>1:5:5:02:11</u> 56 <u>1:15:5:02:11</u> 56	object(s) Evidence Should Be Image: Should Back Image: Should Back Image: Should Back Image: Should Back
completion of the examinations	e custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examina- , a report containing the results of the examinations If evidence is picked up personally, your represe e FBI Laboratory report.	s and the disposition of the evidence will be ntative should identify it with the Laboratory
		Director

1

Director Federal Bureau of Investigation

Remarks:

For your information, SSA of the FBI Laboratory traveled to the SILGA GOMMA shoe factory in Civitinova Marche, Italy on January 23, 1995 where he examined the "U2887" molds and obtained left and right soles molded in the European size 46 "U2887" mold. These soles were then taken the same day to the Calzaturificio "4C" factory where they were attached to BRUNO MAGLI uppers on the "4C" American size 12 lasts and made into a pair of BRUNO MAGLI shoes, American size 12. These shoes were built in an identical manner to and on the same size 12 lasts as the BRUNO MAGLI shoes of this design which had been previously manufactured by these same factories for shipment to UMA/BRUNO MAGLI and distribution in the United States. The pair of BRUNO MAGLI shoes and the American size 12 shoe lasts were turned over to a representative of the Los Angeles Police Department on February 13, 1995. Photographs of the size 12 BRUNO MAGLI shoes and lasts, and photographs taken at the SILGA and "4C" factories are enclosed herewith.

Results of examinations:

This report supplements the FBI Laboratory report dated January 13, 1995. Paragraph three and four of page 3 of that report should be amended as follows:

It was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q48, Q51, Q52, Q54, Q55, Q60, Q61, Q64, Q65, Q68, Q70, Q71, Q72, Q74 and Q77 photographs correspond with the left European size $\underline{46}$ "U 2887" sole, K28, and it was determined that the footwear impressions represented in the Q49, Q53, Q56, Q59, Q62, Q66, Q73, and Q75 photographs correspond with the right European size $\underline{46}$ "U 2887" sole, K29. The European size $\underline{46}$ soles, as represented by K28, K29, K33, and K34, are used on U.S. size $\underline{12}$ shoes, as reflected in the K35 item, and based on industry confirmation and sizing reference information. Shoes which are manufactured for sale in the United States but which are fitted with European size 46 "U 2887" soles are sized and sold as U.S. size 12 shoes.

SHOE PRINT:

Comparisons were made of the footwear impressions depicted in the Q48 through Q77 and Q105 through Q116 photographs with the various "U 2887" SILGA outsoles described as K20 through K31 and K33 through K36. The majority of the discernable footwear impressions depicted in those photographs correspond with the "U 2887" design and specifically, with the "European size 46" left or right soles. A few of the impressions, as noted below, are too indistinct for detailed comparison. b6 b7с

Q's L	ETTER	PHOTO #	RESULTS
Q48	A	P368	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q49	В	P369	RIGHT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q50,69	C	P370/P47	SIMILARITIES TO
& 105		52 Coole Balance 60, 53	RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46
Q51,70,106	D	P371/P48	LEFT SOLE, SIZE 46
Q52,71,72,&		P372/P49/P50	LEFT HEEL/SOLE
107,108,110		station and a station of the static station of the	SIZE 46
Q53,73,111	F	P373/51	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
& 112		and the second	SIZE 46
Q54,74,113	G	P374/P52	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q55	H	P375	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q56,75,115	I	P376/P55	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
			SIZE 46
Q57,76,114	J	P377,P56	TOO INDISTINCT
Q58	ĸ	P378	TOO INDISTINCT
Q59	L	P379	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
			SIZE 46
60	M	P380	LEFT SOLE SIZE 46
Q61,77,109	N	P381/P57	LEFT HEEL, SIZE 46
Q62	0	P382	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
			SIZE 46
Q63	₽	P383	TOO INDISTINCT
Q64	S	P384	LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q65	s X Y	P385	LEFT HEEL/SOLE SIZE 46
Q66	Y	P386	RIGHT HEEL/SOLE
			SIZE 46
Q67	·		TOO INDISTINCT
Q68,	and an and a set		LEFT HEEL SIZE 46
Q116			SIMILARITIES WITH
			RIGHT SOLE SIZE 46

SHOE PRINT: (Q117 through Q147)

Q118 depicts a partial impression as depicted in Q67. That impression reflects some similar design features to the U2887 design but is too indistinct to enable further comparison.

Q119, Q120 and Q121 depict the same left heel impression described as Q68.

Q122 depicts multiple impressions on steps. On the second step is an impression previously described as Q48(A). On the third step is an impression previously described as Q49(B). To the left of Q49(B) are two faint impressions which share some limited design similarity with the U2887 sole design but are too indistinct to enable further comparison. Q123 depicts multiple impressions, previously described as Q50(C), Q51(D), Q52(E) and Q53(F). Q124 depicts multiple impressions, previously described as Q52(E), Q53(F), Q54(G), Q55(H) and Q56(I). Q125 depicts multiple impressions previously described as Q54(G), Q55(H), Q56(I), Q57(J) and Q58(K). Q126 depicts impressions previously described as Q65(X) and Q66(Y).

Q130 through Q134, Q145 and Q146 collectively depict steps which include impressions AH (Q131), AI, AJ(132), AK, AL (Q133), AM, AN (Q146) and AO (Q145). Additional impressions on the edges of steps are depicted in Q137 through Q143. These impressions are too limited to enable a meaningful comparison.

Photographs Q117, Q127, Q128, Q129, Q135, Q136, Q144 and Q147 are general scene photographs which do not depict any additional detail with regard to the footwear impressions.

Fourier Transform Infrared (FT-IR) Spectroscopy - FBI

- Lab Number: 50217009
- Specimens: Q205: Two types of dark fibers
 - Request: Qualitative analysis
 - Methods: A small piece of each fiber type was flattened with a metal roller and placed on a KBr window for analysis by transmission. A Nicolet 710 FT-IR spectrometer and a Nic-Plan IR microscope were used for the analyses. 128 scans were coadded for each cm^{-1} spectrum at 4 resolution.
 - Results: The IR spectrum of fiber "A" is consistent with that of nylon 6. The spectrum of fiber "B" is consistent with the presence of protein and acrylonitrile and was not further identified.

നനം-	-TR:	
£ 1 -	- TU +	

SPEC EXAM 1

2 .

Analyst: Evidence Received: Evidence Returned: File Numbers:

02/24/95 02/24/95 50217009\Q205ATRA.SPA and \Q205AABS.SPA 50217009\Q205BTRA.SPA and \Q205BABS.SPA 50217009\Q205BDIF.SPA

b6 b7C

man













		22
0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535		
DATE: 3/1/95		ES SIMPSON - SUSPECT;
The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90	VICOLE SIMPS VICELMSEN 33	SON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -
		Invoice of Contents
Description of Contents:		FBI File# 95A-HQ-1075008 - 2/
Twenty-two photographs		Case# 50217009 S UJ VY
Laboratory report		
Shipping # SHIPPING METHODS Air Freight and Express Services Overnight 2-Day Standard Service Saturday Delivery Beconomy (2-3 Days Service) Deferred (4-5 Days Service) Weight of Hazardous Materials: Packaged By Signature Date All items listed above are contained in this package.		Your # 94-08-17431 b6 Return to b7 Room 3931 TL Ext. 4349 Mail Room: 1B327, TL 152 (registered mail) FMSS - Supply Room, 1B353 (not registered)
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau commu	nication dated 3/1/95	

	235			
0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BEREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535				
DATE: 3/1/95		ORENTHAL JAMES	SIMPSON - SUSPECT;	
TO: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90	Re: 0012		AND RONALD GOLDMAN -	
12				
			Invoice of Contents	
Description of Contents:	8	is stated in the second of	FBI File# 95A-HQ-1075008	10
n na hand an an the second				6
Q204-Q207 K65-K68			Case# 50217009 S UJ VY	
ALSO SUBMITTED items			dd	
Specimens_personally picked on <u>3-ンズ</u>	l up b	Y	your#94-08-17431	57C
			Return to	
Shipping#			Room TL	
SHIPPING METHODS				
Air Freight and Express Services			Ext	-21
Overnight			Mail Room: 1B327, TL 152	
2-Day Standard Service			(registered mail)	
Saturday Delivery			FMSS - Supply Room, 1B353	
Economy (2-3 Days Service)			(not registered)	
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)				
Detetter (4-3 Days Service)				
	<u>.</u>	H	azardous Materials Only	
Weight of Hazardous Materials:				
Packaged By Signature				
Date				
All items listed above are contained in this package.				
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau commu	nication da	ated 3/1/95	······································	
(1) (SHIP)	PING HOU	JRS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.N	Ъ	6 7C

7-1 (Rev. 2-21-91)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION¹ - Mr. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 b6

b7C

Ь6 b7C

1 - Mr.

To: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Lab No. 50404006 S UJ VY

Reference: Communication dated April 3, 1995

Your No. BA097211

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: April 4, 1995

Specimens personally delivered by Senior Investigator on April 4, 1995:

RESUBMITTED FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 50217009 S UJ VY:

K68 BLOOD SAMPLES FROM ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON

Result of examination:

This report supplements previous Laboratory reports to your office. For a listing of specimen K68, please refer to the report dated March 1, 1995.

No methamphetamine was identified in the K68 blood.

The submitted evidence is being retained in the Laboratory until called for by a designated representative.

95. 19-1375008-52

ENGLOSURE ATTACHED

MAIL ROOM

(5)

This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

7-1: (Rev. 2-21-91)

2-21-91)				
REÇC 4/4/	ORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE 195 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT	CARDING CONTRACTOR AND		Ъ6 Ъ70
	Laboratory Work Sheet , 72			570
	•			
<u></u>	Mbe Vereneble Trans 2 The	Date:		
To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103			
	210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012	FBI File No.	95А-HQ-1075008-52	
		Lab No.	50404006 S UJ VY	
Ξ.	نې ^د .			
Refer	erence: Communication dated April 3, 1	.995		
Your	r No. BA097211 .			
Re:	ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - HOMICIDE	· VICTIN	1S;	
*	2 2		K68 to Vy 4/4/97 reta 4/5/97	2
			ietd 4/5/97	
			8	
Speci	cimens received: April 4, 1995			
Spec	cimens personally delivered by Senior on April 4, 1995:	Invest	tigator	Ъ6 Ъ70

RESUBMITTED FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 50217009 S UJ VY:

K68 BLOOD SAMPLES FROM ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON

K68 - Blood samples (test to be + small vial) pecid in sealed emerge in sealed box.

Laboratory # 50404006 S UJ VY

Final report

Result of Examination:

This report supplements previous Laboratory reports to your office. For a listing of specimen K68, please refer to the report dated March 1, 1995.

dictation (including disposition paragraph)

Ъ6 b7C

			1				
7-125 (Rev. 3-19-82)		FBI LABORATOR) Washington, D. C					
					Date <u>2-11-95</u> Time <u>17-50</u>		
	EVIDEN	ICE ACKNOWLEI	OGMENT				
Received	from				of	the	Ъ6 Ъ7С
	94990000 - 450 - 199 9 - 1999 - 199	(Name and Title)		τ			>
35. 7.7 AU RED	L. A. D. A.		\$15%				
		(Department or Agen	icy)				
(Address)	W. T. WART	57. 128 1.	NG-155	10/11 (2	(Phone Number)	<u> </u>	
box(es),	bag(s), <u>2</u> envelop	vial(s)	obiect	t(s) E	vidence Should Be		
	for examination in connection				Mailed Back		
entitled	tor oralization in connection	L'EI	11516	10.0	Picked Up By		
			1000	<u> </u>	Contributor		
completion of the ex forwarded to your d	emain in the custody of the F xaminations, a report containin epartment. If evidence is picl signed in the FBI Laboratory re	g the results of the ex ked up personally, yo eport.	aminations and t upjepresentative	the disposit	ion of the evidence will	be	4000 1000
		" RECE	AEC				3
				E	Director ederal Bureau of Invest	licati	on
				15		ugau	211
		38					
			•				3

20

,

t

1
7-125 (Rev. 3-19-82)	FBI L'ABORATORY Washington, D. C.	١	
		Date <u>4-4-95</u> Time <u>5/5 AM</u>	
	EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
Received from	(Name and Title)	of the	Ъ6 Ъ7С
	(Department or Agency)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7/0	U. TEMPLE ST. LA	(200) 5711-3102	
(Address)		(Phone Number)	
box(es), <u>bag(s)</u> , of sealed evidence for examinatio entitled <u>17570</u>	envelope(s), $C_{C} \in \mathcal{H}$ sign(s), object(s),	s) Evidence Should Be Mailed Back Picked Up By Contributor	
completion of the examinations, a	ustody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations a report containing the results of the examinations and the evidence is picked up personally vour representative a BI Laboratory report.	are being conducted. Following the disposition of the evidence will be	

;

1

भार न २ डा का तुरु

Director Federal Bureau of Investigation

DICT FOR 50404006 S UJ VY

1 SPEC TOX 8 EXAMS

No methamphetamine was identified in the K68 blood.

The submitted evidence is being retained in the Laboratory until called for by a designated representative.

> CJ2 4/5/95

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)

RECORDED 4/4/95

FEDERAL	BUREAU	OF INVES	TIGATION
UNITED STA	TES DEPA	RTMENT	OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

b6 b7С

> b6 b7С

To: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Date:

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 -54

Lab No. 50404006 S UJ VY

Reference: Communication dated April 3, 1995

Your No. BA097211

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: April 4, 1995

Specimens personally delivered by Senior Investigator on April 4, 1995:

RESUBMITTED FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 50217009 S UJ VY:

K68 BLOOD SAMPLES FROM ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON



LOPY & SPACS URTACHED

B

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE BUREAU OF CENTRAL OPERATIONS • SPECIAL TRIALS

GIL GARCETTI • District Attorney SANDRA L. BUTTITTA • Chief Deputy District Attorney FRANK E. SUNDSTEDT • Assistant District Attorney

April 3, 1995

HUNG

Special Agent FBI Lab- Toxicology Section FBI Headquarters Washington, D.C. 20535 50404006

28

b6

b7C

WILLIAM HODGMAN • Director

Dear Agent : CA20 # In re <u>People v. Orenthal James'Simpson</u>, No. BA097211

I am sending you LAPD item #17, the reference sample of the defendant in this case, so that you may perform toxicological tests on it. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

1

Very truly yours,

GIL GARCETTI District Attorney

Deputy District Attorney Alameda County

18-115 Criminal Courts Building 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-3706

95A-HQ-1075008

4-4-95

Rec K68 from UJ packaged same as when returned to UJ in February.

Microscopic analysis of purple top -- only one hole.

Approximately 2 ml of blood, extracted one ml for methamphetamine and basics. Added 100ng of D5 methamphetamine and D3 amphetamine. Also three standards a control and a blank were run at 20/50/100/50/0 ng/ml.

SP/MS was neg for methamphetamine at 20ng/ml.

GC/MS was neg for basic drugs.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (*) Mr. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

b6

b6

Ъ7C

b7C

1 - Mr.

To: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Lab No. 50404006 S UJ VY

Reference: Communication dated April 3, 1995

Your No. BA097211

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: April 4, 1995

Specimens personally delivered by Senior Investigator on April 4, 1995:

RESUBMITTED FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 50217009 S UJ VY:

K68 BLOOD SAMPLES FROM ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON

Result of examination:

This report supplements previous Laboratory reports to your office. For a listing of specimen K68, please refer to the report dated March 1, 1995.

No methamphetamine was identified in the K68 blood.

The submitted evidence is being retained in the Laboratory until called for by a designated representative.

(5)

This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

The following procedure has been reviewed and approved for use by personnel of the Chemistry-Toxicology Unit (CTU) of the FBI Laboratory. This action does not signify this procedure to be mandated to the extent that it precludes the use of variations of this procedure or different procedures for accomplishing the desired assay. Physical and personnel resources, technological change, and examiner preference (within the bounds of good laboratory technique and quality control) determine what examination procedures are appropriate and/or acceptable for a given set of circumstances as encountered in the CTU.

AMPHETAMINES IN BIOLOGICALS BY CHEMICAL IONIZATION TANDEM MASS SPECTROMETRY

PROCEDURE:

- 1. To properly labelled 16 x 150mm screw-top tubes add 2.5 mLs of control or questioned specimen (2.5 mLs fluid or 2.5 g of tissue homogenate).
- 2. Add 250 µLs each of D_3 -Amphetamine and D_5 -Methamphetamine (0.25 µg; 100 ng/mL) working solutions. Bring to 5 mLs with distilled water. Add 10 mLs of ethyl ether to each tube. Extract for 5 minutes.
- 3. Add 10 drops of 5N NaOH. Extract for an additional 20 minutes. Centrifuge.
- 4. a) FOR ALL BIOLOGICALS EXCEPT TISSUES: Transfer organic (top) layer to a clean screw-top tube. Add 5 mLs of 0.5N H₂SO₄ and extract for 20 minutes. Centrifuge.

b) FOR TISSUES: Transfer organic (top) layer to a clean screw-top tube. Add 5 mLs of 0.1 N NaOH and wash ether for 10 minutes. Transfer ether to a clean test tube. Add 5 mLs of $0.5N H_2SO_4$ and extract for 20 minutes. Centrifuge.

- 5. Aspirate off the organic (top) layer. Transfer acid layer to clean screw-top tube. Add 1 mL of 5N NaOH. Check pH. Add 3 mLs of chloroform. Gently vortex for two minutes. Centrifuge.
- 6. Dry and filter chloroform (bottom) layer through Na_2SO_4 and glass wool. Collect filtrate in a 5-mL test tube. ADD TWO (2) DROPS 1N HCL/MEOH (1:1). Carefully vortex.
- 7. Evaporate to dryness.
- 8. Reconstitute with 15 µLs MeOH and split into two probe cups.

b6

b7C

1.0

Evaporate to dryness in 90°C oven. DO NOT LET EXTRACTS STAY IN OVEN LONGER THAN NECESSARY.

 The residues are assayed using solids probe chemical ionization tandem mass spectrometry operated in parent-ion and neutral-loss modes.

INSTRUMENTATION CONDITIONS:

The following instrumental conditions are used in the qualitative and quantitative assay for methamphetamine and the qualitative assay for amphetamine:

> Parents of 91 m/z (Collision offset -10 Volts): 34 /57 Quad 1: Scan 130=158, 0.5 second scan Quad 2: Collision Induced Dissociation (Argon) Ouad 3: Set mass 91

These conditions are loaded automatically using the ICL procedure "METH".

Probe: 30 -> 375°C (0.43 minute) 375°C (2.00 minutes)

Methamphetamine parents are 150 m/z. D_5 -Methamphetamine parent is 155 m/z. Amphetamine parents are 136 m/z.

The following instrumental conditions are used for the *confirmation of methamphetamine:*

Daughters of 150 m/z (Collision offset -20 Volts):

Quad	1:	Set mass 150
Quad	2:	Collision Induced Dissociation (Argon)
Quad	3:	Scan 80 -> 153, 1 second scan

Probe: As above

Methamphetamine daughters are 91 and 119 m/z.

The following instrumental conditions are used in the *quantitative* assay for amphetamine:

Neutral Loss 17 m/z (Collision offset -10 Volts):

Quad 1: Scan 134 -> 140, 1 second scan Quad 2: Set Mass 17 m/z Quad 3: 117 -> 123, 1 second scan

These conditions are loaded automatically using the ICL procedures ".NEU"; ".SM=17"; "S 134,140,1"

Probe: As above

Amphetamine's M+ is 136 m/z. D₃-Amphetamine's M+ is 139 m/z.

Daughters of 136 m/z (Collision offset -10 Volts):

Quad 1: Set mass 136 Quad 2: Collision Induced Dissociation (Argon) Quad 3: Scan 80 -> 140, 1 second scan Probe: As above

Amphetamine daughters are 91 and 119 m/z.

<u>OUANTITATION:</u>

The ion abundances for amphetamine (136 m/z) and D_3 -amphetamine (139 m/z) are compared for quantitation of amphetamine.

 A_{136} --- x [D₃-Amphetamine] = [Amphetamine] A_{139}

The ion abundances for methamphetamine (150 m/z) and D_5 methamphetamine (155 m/z) are compared for quantitation of methamphetamine.

 A_{150} --- x [D₅-Methamphetamine] = [Methamphetamine] A_{155}

REFERENCES:

Baselt, R.C., Disposition of Toxic Drugs and Chemicals in Man, 3rd ed., Yearbook Medical: Chicago, 1989.

Moffat, A.C., Isolation and Identification of Drugs, 2nd ed., Pharmaceutical Press: London, 1986.

CHRO:	rm4411 k68 basic ext		04-APR-95	Elapse: Start :	13:40.5 14:16:29	643 856
				Deare.	11.10.42	030
Comm:	gc/ms	TD	8	Study :		
	CI +01MS LMR UP	LR		All the second sec		
Oper:				Inlet :		
Peak:	1000.00 mmu		1 > 856	Masses:		
Area:	0, 4.00, 0	Baseline :	0, 3.	Label :	2, 50.00	



16

÷



λî.



b6



.

Ь6 Ь7С



b6 Ъ7С

Ъ7С



b6 b7C



b6



b6



b6 b7С

CHRO:	rm4410 blank		04-APR-95		02:39.9	1
Samp:				Start :	13:56:15	852
Comm:	gc/ms					
Mode:	CI +Q1MS LMR UP	ЪR		Study :		
Oper:				Inlet :	10011640 0011040	
Peak:	1000.00 mmu	Label wndw:	1 > 847	Masses:	90 > 400	
Area:	0, 4.00, 0	Baseline :	0, 3	Label :	2, 20.00	



Ъ6 Ъ7С

CHRO:	rm4412	04-APR-95	Elapse:	03:58.5	78
Samp:	control blood		Start :	14:45:27	857
Comm:	gc/ms				
Mode:	<u>CI +0</u> 1MS LMR UP LR		Study :		
Oper:			Inlet :		
Peak:	1000.00 mmu Label wndw:	1 > 857	Masses:	90 > 400	
Area:	0, 4.00, 0 Baseline :	0, 3	Label :	2, 50.00	



b6 Ь7С



b6

ь7с

CHRO:	rm4409	04-APR-95	Elapse:	08:25.4	338
Samp:	10 ng methamphetamine		Start :	13:41:32	523
Comm:	gc/ms		C =		
Mode:	CI +01MS LMR UP LR		Study : Inlet :		
Oper: Peak:	1000.00 mmu Label w	mdw: 1 > 502	Masses:	90 > 400	
Area:	0, 4.00, 0 Baselin		Label :	2, 20.00	
ALCa.	0, 4.00, 0 Daselli	ie . 0, 5	Daner .	2, 20.00	



e.

Ь6 Ь7С



b6



b6



.

Ъб Ъ70



.

. b6 b7C

.



b6 b7С



Ъ6 Ъ7С



b6



b7C

b6

PLOT XY Chart 1

1



PLOT XY







b6

ъ7С







b6 b7С





Ь6 b7C

b7



•


b6

b7C





.

b6

b7C



题



Ъ6

b7C



b6

b7C





Ъ6 Ъ7С





b6 b7С





b7C

b6





Ь6 Ь7С





b6 b7C



b7C

b6









Ъ6 Ъ7С







b6

b7C

" 1 (Rev. 2-21-91)

.

0	-RB-
\wedge	LABORATORY
a li	LABORATORI



2 53 PH '95

b6

b7C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Date: April 17, 1995

To:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building			
	Department 103 210 West Temple Street		FBI File No.	95A-HQ-10750 <u>08</u>
		0012	2 7 2 2	FOALA ADDI C UT
			Lab No.	50414001 S U

Reference: Communication receipt dated April 14, 1995

Your No.

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: April 14, 1995
Specimens personally delivered by Supervising Investigator
Q208-Q211 Four (4) glass microscope slides from Q3b
Q212-Q213 Two (2) glass microscope slides from Q7a
Q214-Q216 Three (3) glass microscope slides from Q7c
Q217 Glass microscope slide from Q8B2
K69 Head hair sample from (Item number 431)
ALSO SUBMITTED:
Glass microscope slide (Item number 9)
Glass microscope slide (Item number 37)
Page 1 (over) 3931 b6
MAIL ROOM This Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40929001 S UJ:

SPECIMENS Q84 THROUGH Q86

GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES AND PILLBOXES FROM SPECIMENS Q84 THROUGH Q86

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40808026 S UJ:

SPECIMENS Q3, Q4, Q7, Q8A, Q8B, Q8C, K7, Q20 THROUGH Q26, Q35 THROUGH Q37

EIGHTY-SEVEN (87) MICROSCOPE SLIDES FROM Q3 THROUGH Q26, Q28 THROUGH Q37, Q47, K7 AND K17

TWELVE (12) PILLBOXES FROM SPECIMENS Q20 THROUGH Q25, Q33, Q34 AND Q47

Result of examination:

2

No head hairs microscopically like those found in specimen K69 were found on or in items previously submitted from the crime scene/victims (FBI Laboratory report dated September 7, 1994).

No human hairs were found on specimens Q208 through Q217.

The submitted items were returned to Investigator on April 17, 1995.

Page 2 50414001 S UJ Ъб Ъ7С Laboratory 50414001 S UJ

Final report

Result of Examination:

No head hairs microscopically like those found in specimen K69 were found on or in items previously submitted from the crime scene/victims (FBI Laboratory report dated September 7, 1994).

No human hairs were found on specimens Q208 through Q217.

The submitted items were returned to Investigator on April 17, 1995.

Ь6 Ь7С

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)

į.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date:

Laboratory Work Sheet

4/14/95

Ь6 Ь7С

Sec. 1

The Honorable Lance A. Ito	
Criminal Courts Building	
Department 103	
210 West Temple Street	
Los Angeles, California 9001	2
	Department 103

FBI File No. 95A-HQ-1075008 -

Lab No. 50414001 S UJ

Reference: Communication receipt dated April 14, 1995

Your No.

RECORDED 4/14/95

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens receive	ad: April 14, 1995				
Specimens	personally delivered by Supervising Investigator on April 14, 1995:	b6 b7С			
Q208-Q211	Four (4) glass microscope slides from Q3b				
Q212-Q213	3 Two (2) glass microscope slides from Q7a				
Q214-Q216	Three (3) glass microscope slides from Q7c				
Q217	Glass microscope slide from Q8B2				
K69	Head hair sample from [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[
ALSO SUBM	ITTED:				
	Glass microscope slide (Item number 9)				
r.	Glass microscope slide (Item number 37)				
	(over)				

Page 1

(over)

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40929001 S UJ:

SPECIMENS Q84 THROUGH Q86

GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES AND PILLBOXES FROM SPECIMENS Q84 THROUGH Q86

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40808026 S UJ:

SPECIMENS Q3, Q4, Q7, Q8A, Q8B, Q8C, K7, Q20 THROUGH Q26, Q35 THROUGH Q37

EIGHTY-SEVEN (87) GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES FROM Q3 THROUGH Q26, Q28 THROUGH Q37, Q47, K7 AND K17

TWELVE (12) PILLBOXES FROM SPECIMENS Q20 THROUGH Q25, Q33, Q34 AND Q47

Page 2 50414001 S UJ

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40929001 S UJ:

SPECIMENS Q84 THROUGH Q86

GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES:	PILLBOXES:		
Q84 (3)	Q84 (2)		
Q85 (3)	Q85 (1)		
Q86 (3)	Q86 (2)		

RESUBMITTED ITEMS FROM FBI LABORATORY NUMBER 40808026 S UJ:

SPECIMENS Q3, Q4, Q7, Q8A, Q8B, Q8C, K7, Q20 THROUGH Q26, Q35 THROUGH Q37

GLASS MICROSCOPE SLIDES:

Q3a (1)	Q11'(1)	Q25 (1)
Q3c (1)	Q12 (1)	Q26 (1)
Q3b (2)	Q13 (1)	Q28 (1)
Q4 (1)	Q14 (1)	Q29 (1)
Q5 (1)	Q15 (1)	Q30 (1)
Q6 (1)	Q16 (1)	Q31 (1)
Q7a (2)	Q17 (1)	Q32 (1)
Q7b (1)	Q18 (1)	Q33 (1)
Q7c (2)	Q19 (1)	Q34 (1)
Q8A (3)	Q20a (1)	Q35 (1)
Q8B1 (2)	Q20b (1)	Q36 (2)
Q8B2 (1)	Q21 (2)	Q37 (3)
Q8c (1)	Q22 (2)	Q47 (8)
Q9 (1)	Q23 (18)	K7 (8)
Q10 (1)	Q24 (1)	K17 (1)

PILLBOXES:

Q20a	Q24
Q20b	Q25
Q21	Q33
Q22	Q34
Q23 (2)	Q47 (2)

Page 2 50414001 S UJ 5041400 5.47

2 2 32

67

b6 . b7с

27

166

-

FEDER	(Rev. ⁵ 8-11-88) AL BURÉAU OF INVESTIGATION NGTON, D. C: 20535		1			
DATE:	4/14/95	Re:		ORENTHAL JAMES NICOLE SIMPSON	SIMPSON - SUSPECT; AND RONALD GOLDMAN	8
го:	The Honorable Lance A. Itc Criminal Courts Building Department 103)		VICTIMS; HOMICIDE		
	210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California	0012		15		

<u>ما</u>	voice of Contents				
Description of Contents:	,	FBI File#	95A-HQ-107	5008	
Q208-Q217/K69 / K68	3	Case#	50414001 S	UJ	
ALSO SUBMITTED items/RESUBMITT	ED items		50404006 S U	U VY b	6
Personally picked up by				b	7C
on <u> </u>		57 - 57 C	98		
Shipping#	03.56-364				
SHIPPING METHODS		50.401 (3750) (4949)	TL		
Air Freight and Express Services			1B327, TL 152	112 16	
Overnight		(registered m			
2-Day Standard Service		212-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	bly Room, 1B353		
Saturday Delivery		(not registere	- 25		
Economy (2-3 Days Service)	1	(
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)	~				
Ha	zardous Materials Only	25-14 (da)			
Weight of Hazardous Materials:	95 19				
Packaged By Signature	n N				
Date					
All items listed above are contained in this package.					
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communication dated	4/14/95.				~
				b	6 7C
.) (SHIPPING H	OURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.)		FI	BI/DOJ	

04 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 4/17/95 DATE: Re: TO: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012	ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE
Invoice of Conte	ents
Description of Contents: REPORT	FBI File# 95A-HQ-1075008 Case# 50414001 S UJ
Shipping# SHIPPING METHODS Air Freight and Express Services Overnight 257 6485 895 2-Day Standard Service Saturday Delivery Economy (2-3 Days Service) Deferred (4-5 Days Service)	Your#
Hazardous Materials:	ais Only
Packaged BySignature DateAll items listed above are contained in this package. A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communication dated(4) (SHIPPING HOURS - 9:00 A	<u>4/17/95</u> . b6 b7c

	A
A DE ASVIET EP COLDITY DIST28 A	TTURNEY: FAX TRANSMISSION

العر "

DATE 5/17/95	PAGES:
70	FROM
AGENCY: PTAT LAND	DEPTIPIV: L. A. D.A.S.
HAXNo: (201)324-804	PAX No.
1202) 324-4244	76

Ъ6 Ъ7С

1 IM (71) - 1220	छ। • भय		-	- 6802814	r.192
-	8	· ·	52.		•
a star and	LOS AN	GELES COUNT	FY DISTRICT A	ATTORNEY'S O	FFICE
A Care	BUREAU	OF CENTRAL OF	PERATIONS • SP	ECIAL TRIALS	
		1 • District Attorney		WILLIAM HODGN	1AN + Director
		JTTITIA • Chief Deputy D IDSTEDT • Assistant Distri			
				120 1	
May .0 19	95			Q	
	#209.				
Vir					
FB1 Lab					
Washington	n. D.C. 2953				
Re: PFC)PLE <u>V. OR</u>	ENTHAL J. SIMPSON	I; CASE NO. BA0972	.11	
Г					
Dear Mi					
Based upon presently h	my review	of our documents the for result reports: 04 05	llowing is a list of iten	ns for which we do not 224, Q25, Q27, Q80, Q8	21
Q84, Q85, a	and Q86, In	addition, we do not have	e any reports concerni	ing F.B.I. laboratory tes	ting
 office any fi 	inal reports	you have pertaining to the	he aforementioned item	you could forward to the	113 91
performed.	I would app.	reclate that information	as well.		
l q-ologize picase conta	for any inco	nvenience this request n	may cause you. Should out for your cooperation	d you have any question	S
3 5			servi your dooporullor		
Yests fruly	Y,				
GIL GARC			10.50		
District Atte	orney	\sim	~		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			10
Deputy Dist	trict Attorney	50			
	12				
	*				
					wurte Building
				: . Ange	Vemple Street lies, CA 90012
					213) 974-3706 11 F DC

.

U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535

May 18, 1995

Deputy District Attorney Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office 18-115 Criminal Courts Building 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear

The results of hair and fiber examinations conducted on evidence submitted in your case entitled <u>PEOPLE V. ORENTHAL J.</u> <u>SIMPSON</u> can be found in FBI Laboratory reports previously submitted to your office. The results of other hair and fiber examinations and comparisons are included in copies of FBI Laboratory notes previously furnished to your office. The following information reflects Laboratory notes pertaining to your requests:

Q4 - Q6:	Head hairs like K7 (O.J. Simpson) Negroid hair fragments (not suitable) Cat hair Wool fibers like cap (see report dated 1/5/95)
Q9:	White animal hair fragment (not suitable) Several dark brown human hair fragments (not suitable)
Q15:	Dyed Caucasian head hair fragment (unlike knowns) Blonde Caucasian head hair fragment (not suitable) Brown Caucasian head hair fragment (not suitable)
Q19:	Light brown Caucasian head hair - treated (unlike knowns)

(CONTINUED-OVER)

Ь6 Ь7С

Q24:	Blonde Caucasian head hairs like K4 White dog hair like K54 Cat hair Green cotton fiber
Q25:	White dog hairs like K54 Black dog fur hair like K53/Q149-Q159 dog hairs Caucasian limb hair
Q27:	Hair fragment (not suitable) Negroid limb hairs Negroid pubic hair Negroid hair fragment (not suitable) miscellaneous textile fibers
Q80 - Q81:	Negroid limb hair Head hairs/fragments like victims' knowns Blue acrylic fiber like Q47 (knit hat)
	Note: Q80 and Q81 represent LAPD item #285
Q84 - Q86:	Previously reported

 $\left| 0 \right\rangle$

If I can be of further assistance to you, please let me know.

12

Sincerely,

Unit Chief Hairs and Fibers Unit Laboratory Division 1

.....

b6 b7С

×.

7-125 (Rev. 3-19-82)	FBI LABORATORY Washington, D. C.	
		Date $4-14-95$ Time 0615
	EVIDENCE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
Received from	SUPERVISING /. (Náme and Title)	WVESTIGATOR of the b7c
L.A. COUNTY	DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OF	FICE
·	(Department or Agency)	
210 W. TEMP	1, E ST. L.A. 90012 (2	13) 974-3607
(Address)		(Phone Number)
	ig(s), <u> </u>	tt(s) Evidence Should Be <u>3</u> ☐ Mailed Back

This evidence will remain in the custody of the FBI Laboratory while the examinations are being conducted. Following completion of the examinations, a report containing the results of the examinations and the disposition of the evidence will be forwarded to your department. If evidence is picked up personally, your representative should identify it with the Laboratory case number(s) assigned in the FBI Laboratory report.

Director Federal Bureau of Investigation

۰ <u>۲</u> ۰		LOS ANGELES COUNTY BUREAU OF CENTRAL OPER			
		GIL GARCETTI • District Attorney SANDRA Ł. BUTTITTA • Chief Deputy Distr FRANK E. SUNDSTEDT • Assistant District A		WILLIAM HODGMAN • Director	Ь6 b70
ja J		31, 1995 Laboratory	50	901033 	
		l Bureau of Investigation gton, D.C. 20535	(Vion) C.	K	
	E: and th	hotos of Bundy Walk and Fab nclosed please find two enl ree pages of fabric imprint shirt and shoes.	arged photos o	E the Bundy walk y, Ron Goldman's	
<u>5</u> 0	I me (21	f you have an <u>y questions, r</u> 3)974-9876 or	lease do not he	esitate to contact	
ORIGINAL Copy & Specs Detached	GIL GA Distri By '	ruly yours, RCETTI ct Attorney District Attorney		8	Ъ6 Ъ7С
		(47-101 1:1 14:5	, 11-54 HES-32	
			C15A-	18-115 Criminal Courts Building 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-3706	

0-4 (Rev -11-88) FEDERAL JJREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

- 295

DATE: 9/12/95 TO: The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103

Los Angeles, California 90012

10.

84

210 West Temple Street

ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

;

•

:

ċ

Invoice of Contents				v.,
Description of Contents:	FBI Filc#	62D-LA-1	7263	3
Q221-Q232(50906051)	Case#	50901033	S/D	UJ
K74-K76(50906051)	8	50906051	S/D	QJ UJ QJ
Nineteen photographs/Laboratory report	8 <u></u>			
x.	Your#			<u>Xi</u>
bipping#	Return to	8 21		
SHIPPING METHODS	Room	TL		<u> </u>
Air Freight and Express Services	Ext			<u>() 800</u> 40
Overnight	Mail Room: 11	B327, TL 152	R	
2-Day Standard Service	(registered mail	D		
Saturday Delivery	FMSS - Supply	Room, 18353		
	(not registered)			
Economy (2-3 Days Service)			Å	
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)				
Hazardous Materials Only				
Veight of Hazardous Materials:				
Packaged By Signature		ã		
Date				
All items listed above are contained in this package.				
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communication dated9/11/95.				b 6
(4) (SHIPPING HOURS - 9:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.)				ь70

Notes 9/13/95 - Conference room 17th plan-DA's office Q102 - Blue jeens (In brown paper beg in secled box) hearily blods tained - pattern observed on miltileg near knee Area near base & right ley used for .imprint test. ~20 test imprints were prepared using identicator kit - Note: test imprint petterns consistent in appearance to previous test impression Notes re Goldnen's shirt - huly bloodstaired - ribbed (~5/32" rib-rib) pettern while - shirt is plaid tan / brown color tested right sleeve area - 2 identicator sheets prepared .- some sliding motion - some press imprint miler in appearance to patterns preview by prepared (Kist) " numerous test imprints prepared - very similar in appearance to patterna prost an right les & parts Note: Shirt recibin secled popor in sealed box.



LOS ANGELES COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC BUREAU OF CENTRAL OPERATIONS • SPECIAL TRIALS

GIL GARCETTI • District Attorney SANDRA L. BUTTITTA • Chief Deputy District Attorney FRANK E. SUNDSTEDT • Assistant District Attorney WILLIAM HODGMAN • Director

- 14 K

50906051

. j. o. , s

September 5, 1995

F.B.I. Laboratory Federal Bureau of Investigation Washington D.C. 20535

Dear

Re Photos taken at 875 Bundy

Enclosed please find some black and white photographs taken at Bundy on Friday, September 1, 1995. These photos reflect various blemishes found in the tiles on the walkway. Pursuant to request please review the photos.

Very truly yours,



18-115 Criminal Courts Building 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-3706

b7C

b6

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)

RECORDED 9/7/95	FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN UNITED STATES DEPARTM Laboratory Work Sheet			b6 b7С
Crimina Departm	orable Lance A. Ito 1 Courts Building Ment 103	Date:	620-LA-172638	
	st Temple Street geles, California 90012	FBI File No. Lab No.	,95A-HQ-107500 8 50906051 S/D UJ QJ	

Reference: Communication dated September 5, 1995

Your No.

Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Q221 - Q232

Specimens received: September 6, 1995

Specimens:

Q221-Q232 Photographs from crime scene walkway

b6 b7С
7-1 (Kev. 2-23-91)

90012



1 - Mr.

b6

b7C

Ь6 Ь7С

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION¹ - Mr. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Date: St

September 11, 1995

954-49-1075008 FBI File No. -62D-1A-172638

Lab No. 50901033 S/D UJ QJ 50906051 S/D UJ QJ

Reference:

To:

Communications dated August 31, 1995 and September 5, 1995

Your No.

Re: ORENTHAL/JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

The Honorable Lance A. Ito

Criminal Courts Building

210 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, California

Department 103

	Specimens receive	August 31, 1995 (50901033 S/D UJ QJ):
	Q219	Crime scene walkway photograph
	Q220	Crime scene walkway photograph
	K74	Fabric test imprints from GOLDMAN's pants
	K75	Fabric test imprints from GOLDMAN's shirt
	K76	Fabric test imprints from GOLDMAN's shoe
		received September 6, 1995, under cover of tion dated September 5, 1995 (50906051 S/D UJ QJ):
	Q221-Q232	Photographs from crime scene walkway
1	Result of GURE ATTACHED,	examination: 56
ENCLOS	UKE MILLIONE	Imprint patterns found on the right leg of
1 10111333		DMAN's blue jeans are like test imprint patterns
		py RONALD GOLDMAN's shirt (K75) and are consistent

(over)

MAIL ROOM

Inis Report Is Furnished For Official Use Only

with having been produced by GOLDMAN's shirt. The imprint patterns found on the blue jeans; however, could not be positively associated with GOLDMAN's shirt.

Imprint patterns found on the envelope and piece of paper recovered from the crime scene are like test imprint patterns produced by RONALD GOLDMAN's blue jeans (K74) and are consistent with having been produced by GOLDMAN's blue jeans. The imprint patterns found on the paper and envelope; however, could not be positively associated with GOLDMAN's blue jeans.

No imprint patterns like those produced by RONALD GOLDMAN's shoes (K76) were found on the blue jeans, piece of paper or envelope.

The submitted items are being returned separately.

Page 2 50901033 S/D UJ

7-2 (Rev. 2-21-91)	7-2	(Rev.	2-2	1-9	I)
--------------------	-----	-------	-----	-----	----

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

	9/	11	19	5
20				

1000	66	
1000	67	C

Laboratory Work Sheet

The Honorable Lance A. Ito To: Criminal Courts Building Department 103 210 West Temple Street Los Angeles, California 90012

Date:

95A-HQ-1075008-56 FBI File No. 620-LA-172638

50901033 S/D JF QJ Lab No. UJ

Reference: Communication dated August 31, 1995

Your No.

RECORDED 9/6/95

> Re: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN - VICTIMS; HOMICIDE

Specimens received: September 1, 1995

Specimens:

Q219	Crime scene walkway photograph
Q220	Crime scene walkway photograph
K74	Fabric test imprints from GOLDMAN's pants
K75	Fabric test imprints from GOLDMAN's shirt
K76	Fabric test imprints from GOLDMAN's shoe



Ъ7С

polaroid plots taken 4x and 10x of Imprint ereds

all end received in sealed whener

Notes 9/11/45

Goldman's blue jean exam (from photographs) general description: heavily blandstained - imprint petterns observed on right beg above knee and below knee (front)

The above - cited imposint petterns have been photographed and circled - 7 on IXI black and white photographs and on color photo of Jeans.

Several areas depict import patterns consistent with test import patterns from Goldman's shirt (Kis) Impoints on Jeans enlarged 4× for detail.

Test imprint petterns show & couple of distant petterns. These were marked Test Area A and Test Area B on overlags prepared from K75. Test area A has pettern exhibited on jeans.

Evelope : photograph of envelope provided by SA depicts imprint pattern in upper right hand conner of backside of envelope. This area is approx. 1/2" X 3/8" and the pattern measures ~/ic" between ribs. The test imprint patterns of Goldman's jeans are consistent with imprint pattern found on envelope.

<u>Drive A paper</u>: photograph of paper (from coine scare) exhibits imprint postern consistent with Goldwois jedna test imprint Ь6 Ь7С

b7C

0-4 (Rev. 8-11-88) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

12-01 H-01

33 272

ŝ

DATE:	9/12/95	Re:
TO:	The Honorable Lance A. Ito Criminal Courts Building Department 103	
	210 West Temple Street	012

.

23

ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON - SUSPECT; NICOLE SIMPSON AND RONALD GOLDMAN -VICTIMS; HOMICIDE SEP 12 9 13 AH '95

Invoice of Contents				
Description of Contents:	FBI File#	62D-LA-1	72638-	<u>'</u>
Q221-Q232(50906051)	Case#	50901033		
K74-K76(50906051)		50906051		J
Nineteen photographs/Laboratory report			Q	
Shipping# SHIPPING METHODS Air Freight and Express Services Overnight 331 0086 683 2-Day Standard Service 331 0086 692 Saturday Delivery Economy (2-3 Days Service)	Mail Room: (registered me	31 TL 344 1B327, TL 152 il) y Room, 1B353		ь6 _ b7C
Deferred (4-5 Days Service)				
Hazardous Materials Only	1274	13		
Weight of Hazardous Materials: Packaged By				60
Date				
All items listed above are contained in this package.				
A detailed description items will be found in Bureau communication dated 9/11/95				

FBI/DOJ

0-93 (Rev. 01/25/91)	DEPARTMENT OF J	등의 공부 같이 가지 않는 것이 있다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있어요. 이 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있 것이 있는 것이 있	76
anga 17	É LAL BUREAU OF INV. COMMUNICATION ME	2 : 승규님, ^^ 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 :	n = 0 = 0.0
TRANSMIT VIA:	PRECEDENCE:	CLASSIFICATION:	3
DATE: 9/6/94	Priority Routine	 □ SECRET □ CONFIDENTIAL □ UNCLAS E F T O 	
^PAGE 1 OF 2		I UNCLAS E F T U	
FM DIRECTOR FBI			8
TO DEPT OF STATE	WASHINGTON, D.C.		
AMERICAN EMBASSY	ROME	s#8	
ВТ		-	
UNCLAS		2	
CITE: //0721//			
PASS: ATTENTION:	USDS JOHN HARGRAV	ES- EUR/WE DIRECTOR	
AGENT SILGAS GOMMA¬ S.R MARCHE {MC}¬ ITAL	HOMICIDE, TRAVEL , ITALY; TERS APPROVAL IS GR , LABORATORY .L., STADA DEL CASO Y, PENDING RECEIPT EL TO ROME, ARRIVIN	ECT: NICOLE SIMPSON AND OF SSAT ANTED FOR SUPERVISORY SPECI DIVISION, TO TRAVEL TO NE 33F, 62032 CIVITANOVA OF COUNTRY CLEARANCES. SSA G ON SEPTEMBER 19, 1994, AN	
NOTE: Copy Designations Are On The Approved By	**** FOR COMM CENTER The Last Page Of This Teletypes 257 EP 68 1994		Ъ6 Ъ7С

1. in 2100

	18
TSN	60
TOL 1	

0-93A (Rev. 01/25/91)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

^PAGE 2 UNCLAS

THEN TO CIVITANOVA, ITALY VIA TRAIN.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS TRAVEL IS TO ACQUIRE ESSENTIAL INFORMATION, DATA AND OUTSOLE SAMPLES RELATIVE AND NECESSARY TO THE EXAMINATION OF PHYSICAL FOOTWEAR EVIDENCE IN CAPTIONED MATTER. THIS INFORMATION CANNOT BE SATISFACTORILY OBTAINED VIA TELEPHONE OR MAIL. CONTACT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED WITH SILGA GOMMA OFFICIALS AND THEY ARE WILLING TO ASSIST.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF DOS AND U.S. EMBASSY, ROME, SSA

	A لا 📃	S BORN	ON			AND HAS	Z ZOCIAL	SECURITY	NUMBER
		DO	2 I Z	REQUESTED	۳٥	OBTAIN	COUNTRY	CLEARANCE	FOR
AZZ									

b6 b7С

FBIHQ WOULD LIKE TO EXPRESS ITS SINCERE APPRECIATION TO DOS AND U.S. EMBASSY ROME FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE IN THIS MATTER. BT . 0-93B (Rev. 01/25/91)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FI RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

PAGE 3



b6 b7С FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION FOI/PA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET FOI/PA# 1552182-000

Total Deleted Page(s) = 18 Page 16 ~ Duplicate; Page 18 ~ Duplicate; Page 20 ~ Duplicate; Page 22 ~ Duplicate; Page 24 ~ Duplicate; Page 26 ~ Duplicate; Page 28 ~ Duplicate; Page 30 ~ Duplicate; Page 31 ~ Duplicate; Page 34 ~ Duplicate; Page 35 ~ Duplicate; Page 37 ~ Duplicate; Page 39 ~ Duplicate; Page 41 ~ Duplicate; Page 44 ~ Duplicate; Page 46 ~ Duplicate; Page 47 ~ Duplicate; Page 49 ~ Duplicate;



SI

0

1.

For the information of the Bureau and receiving offices, FBI Laboratory Examiners have been able to conclude, through examination of bloody footwear impressions left at the SIMPSON homicide crime scene, that the murderer wore size 12 Bruno Magli, style "Lorenzo" or "Lyon", shoes. Both styles have the same tread pattern and sole, with the Lorenzo being a low cut lace-up boot style, and the Lyon being a standard lace-up style. The sole is a black rubber "cup sole" and the uppers are full leather. This shoe was made in Italy, retailed for \$160, and has very unique sole and tread characteristics, which allowed examiners to reach this conclusion with certainty.

Investigation has determined that this shoe is very unique and 'as only distributed between August 1990 and May 1993 to 40 retail stores in the United States. It was also determined that only 296 pairs of those shoes were size 12. It should be noted that some of the 40 stores, marked "Closeout", received unsold shoes from other stores for reduced price sales.

Investigation has also determined that O.J. Simpson wears size 12 shoes, and that Nicole Brown Simpson did own Bruno Magli shoes. The Los Angeles Police Department has requested FBI assistance in an attempt to locate records and witnesses regarding the sale of the shoes in question to anyone, specifically to SIMPSON or his ex-wife Nicole Brown Simpson.

REQUEST OF RECEIVING OFFICES

Inasmuch as the SIMPSON murder trial has commenced, expeditious coverage of leads set forth herein is requested.

Each receiving office is requested to contact the Bruno Magli retail distributor noted below and conduct the following investigation:

1. Under no circumstance should the interviewing agents mention that this investigation concerns O.J. Simpson or the homicide investigation in Los Angeles, California.

2. Interviewing agents should state that this is a routine investigation, and that they are attempting to track size 12 Bruno Magli shoes in style Lorenzo or Lyon.

3. Bruno Magli has furnished the FBI with order numbers, dates and the number of size 12 shoes received by each retail store. Agents should attempt to obtain any records of the receipt, sales or return of those shoes. 5. If the company does not have any records, agents should identify all salespeople and managers during the period in question. Those people should be interviewed in an effort to elicit their recollection of the sales of the shoes in question to anyone, specifically to any celebrities, or celebrity family members. If they mention Simpson or his exwife, treat that information as routine and note any other individuals that they mention.

6. Agents should also inquire about lists of regular customers on file, or the possibility of a company representative who handles celebrity accounts. If identified, the company representative can be interviewed as noted above.

LEADS

BALTIMORE

at Chevy Chase, Maryland:

SAKS FIFTH AVENUE 555 Wisconsin Avenue Chevy Chase, MD 20815

5/23/90 order# 84328 received 2 pairs size 12 3/4/91 order# 93140 received 1 pair size 12

BOSTON

at Burlington, Massachusetts:

TAYMOR Village Mall Middlesex Turnpike Eurlington, MA 01803

5/4/90 order# 83584 received 7 pairs size 12

at Newton Center, Massachusetts:

MR. SID INC. 1211 Center Street Newton Center, MA 02159 9/20/90 order# 87662 received 4 pairs size 12 10/3/90 order# 88093 received 1 pair size 12

CHICAGO

100

at Chicago, Illinois:

1. HARRIS CHERNIN INC. "Closeouts" 1001 S. Clinton Street Chicago, IL 60607

. 3/20/91 order# 93851 received 22 pairs size 12

2. SAKS FIFTH AVENUE 669 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60611

5/23/90 order# 84323 received 3 pairs size 12 10/25/90 order# 88983 received 7 pairs size 12 10/10/91 order# 12961 received 1 pair size 12

at Gurnee, Illinois:

BRUNO MAGLI OUTLET Suite 625 6170 Grand Avenue Gurnee, IL 60031

4/16/93 order# 30276 received 2 pairs size 12

DENVER

at Denver, Colorado:

TOM JAMES OF DENVER 6825 E. Tennessee Avenue, Suite 101 Denver, CO 80224

7/17/92 order# 22481 received 1 pair size 12[.] 9/16/92 order# 24245 received 1 pair size 12

DETROIT

at Dearborn, Michigan:

SAKS FIFTH AVENUE Fairlane Town Center Dearborn, MI 48126 5/23/90 order# 84326 received 2 pairs size 12 11/5/90 order# 89477 received 2 pairs size 12 3/4/91 order# 93143 received 1 pair size 12 4/8/91 order# 94598 received 1 pair size 12 8/29/91 order# 11210 received 2 pairs size 12 10/10/91 order# 12959 received 1 pair size 12

at Troy, Michigan:

SAKS FIFTH AVENUE 2901 W. Big Beaver Road Troy, MI 48084

5/23/90 order# 84327 received 1 pair size 12 5/21/91 order# 96435 received 1 pair size 12 10/10/91 order# 12974 received 1 pair size 12

EL PASO

)

at El Paso, Texas:

WN WALLACE/UNION FASHIONS Century Plaza Str. #9 5857 N. Mesa Street El Paso, TX 79912

12/11/91 order# 15259 received 1 pair size 12

JACKSON

at Jackson, Mississippi:

OXFORD STREET ELLAS DABIT Highland Village, Suite 145 4500 I55N Jackson, MS 39211

5/7/90 order# 83645 received 2 pairs size 12

JACKSONVILLE

ė

at Jacksonville, Florida:

TOM JAMES OF JACKSONVILLE 9424 Baymeadows Road, Suite 150 Jacksonville, FL 32256

10/25/90 order# 89008 received 1 pair size 12

MIAMI

1

**: **

at Ft. Lauderdale, Florida:

STERLING MENS AND BOYS INC. 910 East Las Olas Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

1/7/91 order# 91563 received 1 pair size 12

Se ...

at N. Miami Beach, Florida:

BATTAGLIA SHOES Adventura Mall 19575 Biscayne Blvd. N. Miami Beach, FL 33180

2/4/92 order# 16736 received 1 pair size 12

MILWAUKEE

at Madison, Wisconsin:

WOLDENBERG'S FOR MEN 702 N. Midvale Madison, WI 53705

10/29/90 order# 89155 received 1 pair size 12

NEW HAVEN

at Norwalk, Connecticut:

SHOE MART INC. "Closeouts" 3 Berkeley Street Norwalk, CT 06580

10/1/91 order# 12543 received 1 pair size 12 10/31/91 order# 13718 received 1 pair size 12 11/5/91 order# 13877 received 1 pair size 12

NEW ORLEANS

at Baton Rouge, Louisiana:

B.R. STREET Room 101 4560 North Blvd. Baton Rouge, LA 70806 3/12/91 order# 93458 received 1 pair size 12

NEW YORK

at Huntington, New York:

MARSH'S MENS AND BOYS 268-274 Main Street Huntington, NY 11743

3/14/90 order# 81752 received 4 pairs size 12

at New York, New York:

1. BLOOMINGDALES Department 406 160 E. 60th Street New York, NY 10022

3/18/91 order# 93675 received 1 pair size 12 4/19/91 order# 95102 received 1 pair size 12 6/3/91 order# 96847 received 1 pair size 12 10/17/91 order# 13239 received 1 pair size 12

2. BRUNO MAGLI NEW YORK 5th Avenue at 54th Street New York, NY 10022

3/27/90 order# 82170 received 3 pairs size 12 3/28/90 order# 82239 and 82242 received 9 pairs size 12 8/31/90 order# 86986 received 10 pairs size 12 3/20/91 order# 93835 received 1 pair size 12 8/12/91 order# 10646 received 2 pairs size 12 12/18/92 order# 27106 received 3 pairs size 12

3. CENTURY 21 INC. STR. #10 "Closeouts" T/A Century 21 17 Dey Street New York, NY 10007

6/14/91 order# 97289 received 2 pairs size 12

4. SAKS FIFTH AVENUE 611 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10022

2/20/91 order# 92782 received 2 pairs size 12 10/9/91 order# 12911 received 1 pair size 12 at_Yonkers, New York:

SAKS FIFTH AVENUE .555 Tuckahoe Road Yonkers, NY 10710

7/26/90 order# 85959 received 5 pairs size 12

23 7

NEWARK

at Hackensack, New Jersey:

SAKS FIFTH AVENUE 380 Hackensack Avenue Hackensack, NJ 07601

5/23/90 order# 84329 received 3 pairs size 12 5/21/91 order# 96427 received 2 pairs size 12 7/18/91 order# 10020 received 1 pair size 12

at Secaucas, New Jersey:

1. BOB LEVINE SHOES "Closeouts" 20 Aquarium Drive Secaucas, NJ 07094

1/25/91 order# 92140 received 2 pairs size 12 6/5/91 order# 96970 received 3 pairs size 12 10/22/92 order# 25456 received 15 pairs size 12 12/14/92 order# 26915 received 5 pairs size 12

2. MARTY SHOES "Closeouts" 60 Enterprise Avenue North Secaucas, NJ 07094

6/24/91 order# 97607 received 16 pairs size 12

3. SYMS "Closeouts" Syms Way Secaucas, NJ 07094

5/19/93 order# 31173 and 31181 received 23 pairs size 12 5/25/93 order# 31322 received 15 pairs size 12 7/6/93 order# 32399 received 2 pairs size 12

at Westfield, New Jersey:

AIR OPEDIC SHOE SHOP ' TA Scotts Quimby at Central

Westfield, NJ 07090

6/7/91 order# 97070 received 1 pair size 12

at West Orange, New Jersey:

BETTINA ORIGINALS Essex Green Plaza West Orange, NJ 07052

3/28/90 order# 82220 received 2 pairs size 12

PHOENIX

•,

at Phoenix, Arizona:

BRUNO MAGLI Biltmore Fashion Park 2542 E. Camelback Road Phoenix, AZ 85016

11/6/90 order# 89579 received 3 pairs size 12 3/6/91 order# 93305 received 3 pairs size 12

PITTSBURGH

at Charleston, West Virginia:

PARANZINO MENSWEAR INC. 814 Quarrier Street Charleston, WV 25301

8/23/90 order# 86769 received 14 pairs size 12

at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania:

STYLEGATE OF SHADYSIDE East Hills Shopping Center Pittsburgh, PA 15235

7/15/91 order# 98103 received 1 pair size 12

SAN FRANCISCO

at San Francisco, California:

BRUNO MAGLI 285 Geary Street San Francisco, CA 94108 11/13/90 order# 89871 received 12 pairs size 12

SAN_JUAN

. 1

at San Juan, Puerto Rico:

GONZALEZ PADIN CO., INC. Plaza De Amas San Juan, Puerto Rico

4/20/90 order# 83142 received 12 pairs size 12

ST. LOUIS

at Frontenac, Missouri:

SAKS FIFTH AVENUE One Plaza Frontenac Frontenac, MO 63131

5/21/91 order# 96439 received 2 pairs size 12

SPRINGFIELD

at Decatur, Illinois:

BACHRACH One Bachrach Court Decatur, IL 62526⁵

1/27/92 order# 16505 received 2 pairs size 12 4/30/92 order# 20070 received 1 pair size 12

TAMPA

at Orlando, Florida:

BRUNO MAGLI "Closeouts" 5401 W. Oakridge Road, ST 47A Orlando, FL 32819

4/26/91 order# 95379 received 20 pairs size 12. 4/22/92 order# 19728 received 10 pairs size 12 6/19/92 order# 21821 received 1 pair size 12

ini K					
		10 10			
		(Tite)			
	205 102	(File No.)		- 1. 1.e.	
item Date To be retu Filed Yes	med		Disposition	- 1	e de sand
1 Plister		les-plips from	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	-	
	Bruno Ma	sli			
21/	- 3photos	3 Bruno		_	
	Magle shi	les .		- 12	
3 /	- Recept	of 35 Dales	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	plups bund	- a LA			
				-	2 11 12 1
			*	 	
				_ <u> </u> .	та • а
	N.				÷.,
				— []	5 1.
					**
		i in in internet			••••
aya 3 € 20 ina			nan na mar wax na		
			Tacility NOTICO		63 25
٠		3	1 18 1994		
			10 - 334	\ :	
8 72	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>	0.1A 172638	13 2 5 5 4 2 5 5 4	

16.2

6

.

*

13

1

(0)

b6 b7С

..

FD-340 (Rev. 8-18-89)

- (x)
Universal File Case Number 62.0 LA 172638 -14
Field Office Acquiring Evidence \underline{PX} (/)
Serial # of Originating Document
Date Received (0/(8/94).
From
(Name of Contributor)
(Address of Contributor)
(City and State)
By
(Name of Special Agent)
To Be Returned Yes No Receipt Given. Yes No Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure Yes No Title:
Reference: (Communication Enclosing Material)
ŝ
Description: Original notes re interview of
2 Copies of 35 sales slips from BRUNO MAGLI

	0	0	b6 b7C
	BRUNO MAGLI 42 East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizona 85016 USA 602/956-6661 NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE SIGNATURE TYPE OF SALE SALESPERSON STORE REGISTER SALESCHECK	BRUNO MAGLI 2542 East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizo 2542 East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizo NAME ADDRESS ADDRESS CITY B SIGNATURE CALE	STATE ZIP
andre en 17 de deservices en service de la calence de la constante de la constante de la constante de la consta	ÉXCH 04/08/91 002 00001 04/08/91 10:27 AH URIG SLSP/STR 000102/0001 NEW MDSE MEN'S SHOES 365630260 40/406 1 0 155.00 NECKTHE 2770014 80/802 1 9 48.00 SALE SUB TOTAL 204.00 RETURN MDSE NEN'S SHOES 5999 40/596 1 0 100.00 6.700X TAX 1.61 TOTAL 25.61 .CASH -25.61	767's shues ja 6.790%	TAX 10.45, TOTAL 166.45 -166.45
REOX	UESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MAST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE AND MUST BE DUPANTED BY THIS SALESCHECK SORRY NO CASH REFUNDS WHITE - CUSTCHER YELLOW - STORE PINK - ACCOUNTING	REQUESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MUST BE MADE W Accomparied by this salescheck, sorry no cash refut White - customer yelow- sto	NDS

.



2

TYPE OF SALE ZSALESPERSON STORE REGISTER SALESCHECK

KEN'S SHOES 3687 40/596 1 8

TOTAL

TAX

6.700X

REQUESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MIST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHA Accompanied by this salescheck sorry no cash repunds 4 1000 White "Clistomer" (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) White "Clistomer" (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000)

10001 002 00001 6.15

01:46 PH-

:156:00

10.45

166-45

4

66?

b6

b7C

PINK ACCOUNTIN



REQUESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MUST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE AND MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS SALESCHECK SORRY NO CASH REFUNDS

WHITE-ACCOUNTING

YELLOW-STORE PINK-CUSTOMER



ь6 b7C 1.1 BRUNO MAGLI 2542 East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizona 85016 USA 602/956-6661 foad Phoenix, Arizona 85016 USA 602/956-6661 NAME RCHASED ADDRESS ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP SED STATE ZIP CITY . : SIGNATURE B SIGNATURE Ê .* TYPE OF SALE SALESPERSON STORE REGISTER SALESCHECK SON OISTORE REGISTER SAMPEOFSALE 05/04/91 0001 602 00001 05/10/91 62:14 FH KEN'S SHOES 36587 40/596 1 0 ****** Lyou whilt is Lyou soon D " 11M TAT 150.00 NEW PRICE NEN'S SHOES 36587 40/596 1 0 \$9.90 TKT 198.69 NEW PRICE 6.63 TAX 6.700% MER'S SHOES 36563 40/596 1 9 105.63 TOTAL 99.90 TKT 198.00 NEW PRICE -105.63 SUB TOTAL 193.00 36587. Lyou dive 9211 D 6.700% Ь6 Tax 13.27 b7C TOTAL 211.27 -211,27 1 EQUESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MAST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE AND MUST BE COCMPANIED BY THIS SALESCHECK, SORRY NO CASH REFUNDS REQUESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MUST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE AND MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS SALESCHECK SORRY NO CASH REFUNDS WHITE . CUSTOMER YELLOW - STORE PINK - ACCOUNTING YELLOW - STORE WHITE - CUSTOMER PINK - ACCOUNTING



















M BRUNO MAGLI

ì	CAVE	an a	15450.002.00	EXTAGAT	KRANCEUT	114 00010 242203627	1000000	1300-000	÷
	PUR	NAME ST							55.4.3
	C H A	ADDRESS							122122
	SHD	CITY				SS SIA	IE State	ZIP //	22.55
	BY	SIGNATUR	IE States						77.55

TYPE OF SALE & SALESPERSON S, STORE SREGISTER SALESCHECK

Dist. 000101 0001 002 00001 41713

12/24/90 03:31 PM

> 1299999 40/596 198,00 13:27 211.27 211:27

LIDA COODEC CCC

A RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MUST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE AND MUST BE DUPANIED BY THIS SALESCHECK, SORRY NO CASH REFUNDS WHITE - CUSTOMER YELOW STORE PINK . ACCOUNTING

M BRUNO MAGLI East Camelback Road Phoenix, Arizona 85016 USA 6

NAME 😹 -35 Sec. 6.4 ADDRESS 7.2

STATE STATE CITY 37-23

SIGNATURE -

50898 51982 RESSOR SAMEOFSI

64:02 PH

b6 b7C

250.00

APPAREL 42600049 120/1248 1. 0. 695.00 STRT 985.00 HEW PRICE HEN'S SHOES 365100270 40/406 TKT 156.00 HEN PRICE 1 0 124.00

HEN'S SHOES 486700271 40/422 9 1 0. HEN'S SHOES 464100276 46/422

TKT 240.00 NEW PRICE 1110 192.00 MEN'S SHOES 74259275 40/422 1 10 99.00 TKT 139:00 NEW PRICE HOSIERY 220012 100/1008 TKT 23.00 NEW PRICE 6 0 14.00 84.00

SUB_TOTAL 1444.00 6:700X SITAX TOTAL \$96:74 1540.74 CONTINUED ON NEXT SALESCHECKS

5b6 5 b7C

REQUESTS FOR RETURNS AND EXCHANGES MUST BE MADE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PURCHASE AND MUST

PINK - ACCOUNTING and the second second










015	1
Universal File Case Number 620 LA 172638 -1A (2)	- 5 .
Field Office Acquiring Evidence PX	2 4585) 2
Serial # of Originating Document	
Date Received 10/18/94	195
From 1 A	
(Name of Contributor)	
(Address of Destributed)	•
(Address of Contributor)	
(City and State)	
By(Name of Special Agent)	
To Be Returned Yes No Receipt Given Yes No	
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)	
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure	10 8 6
Title:	•
य। इ	
Reference: . (Communication Enclosing Material)	-16
	24
Description: Original notes re interview of	
3 photos of BRUND MAGLI Shoes	
]

Ь6 Ь7С



BEST COPY AVAILABLE

2

<u>6 - 693</u>







FD-340 (Rev. 8-18-89)

*			
Universal File Case Number (DLA 172 638-1A(3)			
Field Office Acquiring Evidence	8		
Serial # of Originating Document			
Date Received (0/18/94	1	32	
From Fashion InAll (Name of Contributor)			-
(Address of Contributor)			
(City and State)			ЪC
By	e e		ь6 ь7с
(Name of Special Agent)			
To Be Returned D Yes D No			21
Receipt Given D Yes D No	553	121	
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)	28		
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure		15	
Title:	л Эс		
			2
	1. A.		
	2		
Reference:	10	62.	€i
(Communication Enclosing Material)			
Description: Original notes re interview of			
Receipt of #35 sale sips gent to LA	Į.		
- melept of 0. 0. may pops surroup			
		Ĕ	
-1			e.
	L.		

1

۰.

FD-597 (Rev. 3-29-84) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Receipt for Property Received/Returned/Released/Seized Page . On (date) item(s) listed below were: 04 Received From' C Returned To D Released To Ъ6 D. Seized ь7с VENETO, FASHIDNS IN (Name) 2701 E. Canelbar サン (Street Address) (City) SPANENIX AR . 850 110 Description of # Item(s): . the. 2 **b**6 b7C BIPX Received from Received by:_ (Signature)

(Rev. 11-17-88)	0		0 I
TRANSMIT		FBI EDENCE: umediate iority outine	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O UNCLAS
		²⁶	Date 10/18/94
TO	: DIRECTOR, FBI		
FROM	: SAC, PHOENIX	(62D-LA-172638	B) (RUC)
SUBJECI	CORENTHAL JAME O.J. SIMPSON; HOMICIDE INVE DPC;		A
-10	OO: LOS ANGE	LES	
other f	Re airtel fro ield offices, dat		to Director, Phoenix
Arizona receipt and the 365 and	AGLI SHOE STORE, 85016, telephone s are either Lore receipts, with t two additional n	2542 East Came number (602) nzo or Lyon ty heir SKU numbe umbers for the	s 35 receipts from the elback Road, Phoenix, 956-6661. The enclos ype shoes sale records ers begin with the num e Lyon type shoe, and for the Lorenzo type
	card slips if pos on AMERICAN EXPRES ome of the signatu	sible, or name S charge slip res are not le shoe types be	Los Angeles with the es of the purchasers . It should be noted egible, and therefore eing bought by these Los Angeles.
that so also ir	2	in lead from	Dob imgerebt
that so also ir individ MAGLI s that ar	TORE did not have	hould also be the size sho hoenix, so th	aware that the BRUNO e on their sales slips at is also another rea
that so also ir individ MAGLI S that ar why all 4 - Bur	TORE did not have re enclosed from P sales slips are reau Angeles (Enc. 35	hould also be the size sho hoenix, so the being <u>sent to</u>	aware that the BRUNO e on their sales, slips at is also another rea Los Angeles. SEARCHEDINDEXED SERIALIZEDFILED
that so also in individ MAGLI S that an why all 4 - Bun 2 - Los	TORE did not have re enclosed from P sales slips are reau Angeles (Enc. 35	hould also be the size show hoenix, so the being sent to being sent to serialized meved	aware that the BRUNO e on their sales slips at is also another rea Los Angeles.
that so also in individ MAGLI S that an why all 4 - Bun 2 - Los	TORE did not have e enclosed from P sales slips are eau Angeles (Enc. 35 enix	hould also be the size sho hoenix, so the being <u>sent to</u>) 	aware that the BRUNO e on their sales slips at is also another rea Los Angeles. SEARCHED

52 - @

62DLA 172638-2

Ь6 b7C 62D-LA-172638

BRUNO MAGLI SHOE STORE has agreed to let the FBI have use of these sales slips without the required subpoena. As soon as the investigation in Los Angeles has been completed, please send the sales slips back to the Phoenix Division.

As no further investigation remains in the Phoenix Division, this matter will be placed in an RUC status. Ь6 Ь7С PP RUCNFB FBIBA FBIBS FBICG FBIDN FBIDE FBIEP FBIJN FBIJK FBIMM FBIMW FBINH FBINO FBINK FBIPX FBIPG FBISF FBISJ FBISL FBISI FBITP FBINY

DE FBILA #0011 1632343

ZNR UUUUU

P. 122300Z. JUN 95

FM FBI LOS ANGELES (62D-LA-172638) (P)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI BALTIMORE/PRIORITY/

FBI BOSTON/PRIORITY/

FBI CHICAGO/PRIORITY/

FBI DENVER/PRIORITY/

FBI DETROIT/PRIORITY/

FBI EL PASO/PRIORITY/

FBI JACKSON/PRIORITY/

FBI JACKSONVILLE/PRIORITY/

FBI MIAMI/PRIORITY/

FBI MILWAUKEE/PRIORITY/

FBI NEW HAVEN/PRIORITY/

FBI NEW ORLEANS/PRIORITY/

FBI NEWARK/PRIORITY/

Ъ6 Ъ7С

wol (4'

S

620-4-172638-3

JUN 1 2 1995

PAGE TWO DE FBILA 0011 UNCLAS FBI PHOENIX/PRIORITY/ FBI PITTSBURGH/PRIORITY/ FBI SAN FRANCISCO/PRIORITY/ FBI SAN JUAN/PRIORITY/ FBI ST LOUIS/PRIORITY/ FBI SPRINGFIELD/PRIORITY/ FBI TAMPA/PRIORITY/ INFO FBI NEW YORK/PRIORITY/ BT UNCLAS CITE: //3410:C-1//

j.

12028

PASS: LABORATORY DIVISION, SSA

SUBJECT: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON, AKA O J SIMPSON; HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION; DPC; OO: LOS ANGELES. Ъ6 Ъ7С

DUE TO THE INTENSE MEDIA INTEREST IN CAPTIONED MATTER, AND THE POTENTIAL PREJUDICIAL IMPACT THAT PUBLIC DISSEMINATION COULD HAVE ON PENDING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHOULD BE HANDLED ON A STRICT NEED TO KNOW BASIS, AND SHOULD NOT BE DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE FBI. ANY MEDIA INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE LOS ANGELES POLICE PAGE THREE DE FBILA 0011 UNCLAS

DEPARTMENT (LAPD).

RE LOS ANGELES AIRTEL TO THE DIRECTOR, DATED 10/4/94. REFERENCED AIRTEL SET FORTH LEADS IN APPROXIMATELY 40 RETAIL SHOE STORES ACROSS THE UNITED STATES AND PUERTO RICO, IN AN ATTEMPT TO TRACK THE SALE/PURCHASE OF BRUNO MAGLI STYLE "LORENZO" AND "LYON" SIZE 12 SHOES. IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED, THROUGH EXAMINATION OF BLOODY FOOTWEAR IMPRESSIONS LEFT AT THE HOMICIDE CRIME SCENE, THAT THE MURDERER WORN THE ABOVE DESCRIBED SHOES. AT THE TIME, THE LAPD REQUESTED THAT NO MENTION OF THE CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION OR THE NAME O J SIMPSON BE MADE DURING THE COVERAGE OF THE LEADS. THE INITIAL RESULTS OF THAT SEARCH FAILED TO DISCLOSE THE SALE OF THE PERTINENT SHOES TO CAPTIONED SUBJECT.

LAPD DETECTIVES AND LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY HAVE NOW REQUESTED THAT THE FBI ASSIST THEM BY RE-CONTACTING THE SAME 40 STORES AND ASK MORE SPECIFIC QUESTIONS. AGENTS ARE REQUESTED TO CONDUCT FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION AT THE RETAIL SHOE STORES LISTED IN REFERENCED AIRTEL. AGENTS SHOULD ADVISE THE APPROPRIATE STORE PERSONNEL THAT THIS MATTER CONCERNS CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION AND ASK IF

b6 b7С PAGE FOUR DE FBILA 0011 UNCLAS THE STORE HAS ANY RECORDS OR RECOLLECTION THAT O J SIMPSON SHOPPED THERE. IT SHOULD ALSO BE DETERMINED IF THE STORE MAINTAINS ANY TYPE OF CUSTOMER PROFILE LIST, OR A RECORD OF SHOE SIZES OF CUSTOMERS. A RECORD THAT SIMPSON WEARS OR BOUGHT SIZE 12 SHOES WOULD BE OF EVIDENTIARY VALUE, EVEN IF IT WERE NOT FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED BRUNO MAGLI SHOES. LASTLY, THROUGH REVEALING SIMPSONS NAME, AGENTS ARE REQUESTED TO DETERMINE IF THE STORE CAN SUBSTANTIATE A SALE OF THE BRUNO MAGLI SHOES TO HIM.

IF A SALE OF THE BRUNO MAGLI SHOES TO SIMPSON IS IDENTIFIED, LEAD AGENT SHOULD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT LOS ANGELES TO COORDINATE ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION.

LEADS.

EACH RECEIVING OFFICE IS REQUESTED TO RE-CONTACT THE BRUNO MAGLI RETAIL SHOE STORE AS NOTED IN REFERENCED AIRTEL, AND CONDUCT INVESTIGATION AS REQUESTED ABOVE.

BT

#0011

NNNN

FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

TRANSMIT VIA:

Facsimile

AIRTEL

X Teletype

30 ⁶⁸.

.

FBI

PR	ECEDENCE:	
	Immediate	
X	Priority	
	Routine	

CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O X UNCLAS

Date 6/21/95

FM FBI PHOENIX (RUC)

TO FBI LOS ANGELES (62D-LA-172638)/PRIORITY/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3630:0007//

SUBJECT: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON, AKA O.J. SIMPSON; HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION; DPC; OO: LOS ANGELES.

RE LA TEL TO FBIHQ, 6/12/95.

b6 ON VIA VENETO SHOES STORE, 2542 EAST b7C CAMELBACK ROAD, PHOENIX, ARIZONA, WHO SELLS BRUNO MAGLI SHOES, ADVISED THAT CAPTIONED SUBJECT HAS NEVER APPEARED OR PURCHASED SHOES AT THIS STORE. INDICATED THAT THE STORE DOES NOT MAINTAIN ANY TYPE OF CUSTOMER PROFILE LIST, OR A RECORD OF SHOE SIZES OF CUSTOMERS.

cl-

BT			
	3	Roect	b6
	State CP Sileman and and	Car	b7C
	Serielized 2000	X	a:
	tridered		10-120 11
52	~ Mas 2	620 CA	172638-4
/		North Contraction (Contraction)	X.
Appro		Original filename: _Z. 162/LA1726	39/111110111111721
X	1		
Time Receit		_ Telprep filename:	
MRI/JULIAN	DATE: 17.55/17	12 ISN: 007	
FOX DATE 8	TIME OF ACCEPTANCE	: X/ Vone 95	1001

• •D-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)	0	x	0
		FBI	
TRANSMIT VIA: X Teletype Facsimile AIRTEL		PRECEDENCE: Immediate Priority Routine	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS É F T O UNCLAS
			Date 6/29/95

FM FBI DENVER (62D-LA-172638) (RUC)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/

FBI LOS ANGELES/PRIORITY/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3210//

PASS: LABORATORY DIVISION, SSA

b6 b7C

SUBJECT: ORENTHAL JAMES SIMPSON, AKA, O. J. SIMPSON; HOMICIDE INVESTIGATION; DPC; OO: LOS ANGELES.

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO DENVER, DATED 6/13/95, AND DENVER AIRTEL TO LOS ANGELES, DATED 10/11/94.

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU AND LOS ANGLES, PURSUANT TO A LEAD SET FORTH BY THE REFERENCED LOS ANGELES TELETYPE, THE DENVER BRUNO MAGLI SHOE STORE THAT SELLS A SHOE BY THE NAME OF LORENZO WAS RECONTACTED FOR THE POSSIBILITY THAT THEY WOULD HAVE ANY RECORDS OR RECOLLECTIONS THAT O.J. SIMPSON SHOPPED

2				b70
			Searched	
	7		Serialized	
		6729145	Indexed	
			Filod	
	Approv	Original filename:	MADO 2W-1.8	<u>ə</u>
\checkmark	Time Rocived:	Telprep filename:	>m 100250.1	55
	MRI/JULIAN DATE:	<u>38 18 </u> ISN:	\$\$\$,2-625-LA-1721	438-7
	FOX DATE & TIME OF ACC	CEPTANCE: 00352	6/30	<u></u>

^PAGE 2 62D-LA-172638 UNCLAS

THERE. FURTHERMORE, INVESTIGATION DETERMINE IF THE STORE MAINTAINED ANY TYPE OF CUSTOMER PROFILE LIST OR A RECORD OF SHOE SIZES FOR CUSTOMERS.

DENVER RECONTACTED THE STORE, TOM JAMES OF DENVER, 6825 EAST TENNESSEE AVENUE, SUITE 101, DENVER, COLORADO, TELEPHONE NUMBER (303) 394-9898.

IN THE REFERENCED DENVER AIRTEL,	STORE	Ъ6 Ъ7С
WAS INTERVIEWED ON AND WAS AN ENCLOS	URE.	
THE REFLECTS ALL RECORDS THE TOM JAMES OF DENVER	STORE	
WOULD HAVE CONCERNING THE SIZE 12 MAGLI SHOE. AS THE		
INFORMATION IN THAT COMMUNICATION STATED, THE ONLY SHOE	OF	
THAT SIZE WAS SOLD TO A WHO IS A		
WHO RESIDES IN THE DENVER METROPOLITAN AREA.		
WHEN DENVER AGENTS RECONTACTED THE TOM JAMES DENVER	STORE	
CONCERNING THE LORENZO SHOES, WAS UNAVAILABL	E DUE	b6 b7С
TO BEING ON VACATION. HOWEVER, AGENTS INTERVIEW		
	OF	
TOM JAMES OF DENVER, 6825 EAST TENNESSEE AVENUE, SUITE 1	01,	
DENVER, COLORADO, TELEPHONE NUMBER (303) 394-3998, WHO		

PROVIDED INFORMATION REQUESTED BY LOS ANGELES.

.

^PAGE 3 62D-LA-172638 UNCLAS

ADVISED THAT O. J. SIMPSON HAS NEVER BEEN A CUSTOMER AT TOM JAMES OF DENVER. IF O. J. SIMPSON WAS A CUSTOMER, WOULD HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF IT.

DID NOT HAVE ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING RECORDS OF CUSTOMERS CONCERNING THE SALE OF BRUNO MAGLI SHOES KNOWN AS LORENZO. REVIEWED THOSE RECORDS, WHICH WERE MADE AVAILABLE TO DENVER AGENTS ON 10/7/94, AND THEY REFLECTED THAT

CUSTOMER PURCHASING LORENZO.

INTERVIEWING AGENTS ADVISED OF THE NATURE OF THIS
INVESTIGATION, AND INDICATED THAT WOULD NOT DISCUSS
THIS MATTER WITH ANYBODY OTHER THAN
FURTHER ADVISED THAT STORE DOES NOT MAINTAIN A
CUSTOMER PROFILE LIST, OR A RECORD OF SHOE SIZES OF CUSTOMERS.
TOM JAMES OF DENVER IS A SMALL PERSONALIZED CLOTHIER, AND
IF ANYONE OF NOTORIETY WAS A CUSTOMER, WOULD KNOW.
DENVER REVIEWED DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES CONCERNING
CUSTOMER
DENVER, COLORADO,

b6 b7С

b6 b7С

b6

b7C

·· · · ·

BT.

20.0

1